2002 Parents Sutrvey Appendix of Tables
Table A-1. Population and Respondents at Cornell
Respondents
Number Response Rate  as % of
Population Sampled Responded (%) Population
Total, Cornell 13,560 5,190 3,019 58.2 22.3
By Year, Cornell
First 3,107 1,038 668 64.4 21.5
Second 3,364 1,099 656 59.7 19.5
Third 3,478 1,086 619 57.0 17.8
Fourth 3,544 1,927 1,053 54.6 29.7
Fifth or higher 67 40 23 57.5 34.3
By Race, Cornell
White 8,328 2,607 1,716 65.8 20.6
Asian 2,240 710 351 49.4 15.7
URM 1,426 1,397 730 52.3 51.2
Intl 986 299 124 41.5 12.6
Unknown 580 177 98 55.4 16.9
By Sex, Cornell
Male 6,533 2,638 1,454 55.1 22.3
Female 7,027 2,552 1,565 61.3 22.3
By College, Cornell
ALS 2,975 1,087 653 60.1 21.9
AAP 528 235 134 57.0 25.4
Arts 4,381 1,740 993 57.1 22.7
Engineering 2,794 989 580 58.6 20.8
Hum Ec 1,362 533 298 55.9 21.9
Hotel 749 288 172 59.7 23.0
ILR 731 307 183 59.6 25.0
Internal Transfer 40 11 6 54.5 15.0

Table A-2. Respondent’s Child’s Year in College

Q.1 What is your child’s year

% Reporting

in college? First year Second year  Third year ~ Fourth year  Fifth or later
By Norm Group**
Cornell 24.7 25.6 24.0 24.2 15
Head-to-Head 28.0 27.4 16.7 27.3 0.6
Cornell Preferred 29.5 25.6 243 19.7 0.8
By Race, Cornell
White 23.7 24.9 24.7 25.3 15
Asian 26.2 26.5 22.6 23.1 1.6
URM 29.3 23.8 22.8 22.3 18
Multi 33.7 25.9 20.2 18.9 1.2
Int 19.6 35.3 24.5 19.0 1.6
By Sex, Cornell
Male 25.9 25.7 23.7 22.9 18
Female 23.6 25.6 24.1 255 1.2
By College, Cornell**
ALS 24.2 23.0 26.9 24.5 15
AAP 26.6 27.5 17.6 16.1 12.2
Arts 23.7 28.4 22.4 24.5 1.0
Engineering 29.1 24.7 20.6 24.9 0.7
Hum Ec 21.2 22.4 27.0 28.1 13
Hotel 23.9 28.4 28.0 18.9 0.9
ILR 22.2 24.6 27.9 24.8 0.7

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
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Table A-3. Respondent’s Relationship to Child
Q.2 What is your relation to
this child? Parent Step-parent Guardian
By Norm Group
Cornell 99.4 0.2 0.4
Head-to-Head 99.6 0.2 0.2
Cornell Preferred 99.5 0.2 0.3
By Race, Cornell*
White 99.6 0.2 0.2
Asian 99.6 0.2 0.2
URM 98.5 0.5 1.0
Multi 99.6 0.0 0.4
Ind 97.8 0.0 2.2
By Sex, Cornell
Male 99.4 0.2 0.4
Female 99.5 0.2 0.3
By College, Cornell
ALS 99.6 0.1 0.4
AAP 99.4 0.3 0.3
Atts 99.1 0.4 0.5
Engineering 99.5 0.1 0.5
Hum Ec 99.7 0.3 0.0
Hotel 100.0 0.0 0.0
ILR 100.0 0.0 0.0
*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
Table A-4. Responding Parent’s Gender
Q.3 Gender % Responding
Female Male
By Norm Group*
Cornell 60.8 39.2
Head-to-Head 63.0 37.0
Cornell Preferred 59.9 40.1
By Race, Cornell**
White 63.9 36.1
Asian 46.7 53.4
URM 68.9 31.1
Multi 72.4 27.6
Ind 36.6 63.4
By Sex, Cornell**
Male 58.1 41.9
Female 64.1 36.0
By College, Cornell*
ALS 62.0 38.0
AAP 57.7 42.3
Atts 64.2 35.8
Engineering 55.3 44.7
Hum Ec 64.6 35.5
Hotel 56.7 43.3
ILR 56.8 43.2

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
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Table A-5.a Rating of Institution’s Information on Academic Life and Policies

Q.4 ... Academic life and % Responding
policies Very good Good Fair Poor
By Norm Group**
Cornell 315 50.2 15.3 2.9
Head-to-Head 35.6 47.2 14.9 2.3
Cornell Preferred 27.5 53.1 16.7 2.8
By Race, Cornell
White 31.9 49.6 15.8 2.7
Asian 26.9 53.6 14.8 4.7
URM 35.6 50.1 12.3 2.0
Multi 34.7 50.2 13.2 1.9
Int 30.0 52.9 14.1 2.9
By Sex, Cornell
Male 30.3 50.0 16.0 3.7
Female 331 50.6 14.3 2.0
By College, Cornell
ALS 29.0 51.9 16.6 2.6
AAP 31.3 46.1 21.4 13
Arts 345 48.1 13.4 4.0
Engineering 26.6 56.1 14.9 2.4
Hum Ec 30.9 47.8 18.3 3.0
Hotel 38.7 46.9 12.1 2.4
ILR 37.7 44.4 15.4 2.5
*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
Table A-5.b. Rating of Institution’s Information on Social Life and Policies
Q.4 ... Social life and % Responding
policies Very good Good Fair Poor
By Norm Group**
Cornell 21.4 48.4 25.6 4.6
Head-to-Head 24.7 46.1 24.4 4.9
Cornell Preferred 16.5 49.7 28.0 5.8
By Race, Cornell
White 21.3 48.0 26.4 4.3
Asian 19.7 49.7 22.8 7.7
URM 23.6 52.5 20.2 3.8
Multi 29.4 38.1 25.9 6.6
Int 17.8 52.2 28.0 1.9
By Sex, Cornell**
Male 19.8 48.0 26.3 5.9
Female 22.9 49.6 24.5 3.0
By College, Cornell
ALS 19.9 49.3 26.6 4.2
AAP 22.3 39.8 35.3 2.6
Arts 21.3 47.8 24.8 6.0
Engineering 18.7 53.1 24.6 3.7
Hum Ec 22.1 51.5 23.5 2.9
Hotel 315 44.0 20.3 4.3
ILR 25.8 38.1 29.0 7.1

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
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Table A-5.c. Rating of Institution’s Information on Residential Life and Policies

Q.4 ... Residential life and % Responding
policies Very good Good Fair Poor
By Norm Group**
Cornell 245 50.9 20.7 3.9
Head-to-Head 27.1 45.0 22.6 5.4
Cornell Preferred 20.8 51.2 23.3 4.7
By Race, Cornell*
White 253 51.2 20.1 3.4
Asian 18.5 51.3 23.4 6.8
URM 28.6 50.7 17.4 3.4
Multi 31.3 42.1 22.0 4.7
Int 16.7 53.2 27.6 2.6
By Sex, Cornell*
Male 234 50.1 21.7 4.9
Female 25.7 52.1 19.6 2.6
By College, Cornell**
ALS 23.9 53.1 20.4 2.6
AAP 235 46.0 27.7 2.8
Arts 26.1 47.6 19.9 6.4
Engineering 20.3 55.4 21.5 2.8
Hum Ec 23.7 54.7 19.6 2.0
Hotel 27.0 51.5 19.8 1.7
ILR 32.4 42.1 20.7 4.9
*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
Table A-5.d. Rating of Institution’s Information on Religious Life
Q.4 ... Religious Life % Responding
Very good Good Fair Poor
By Norm Group**
Cornell 18.3 42.6 28.7 10.4
Head-to-Head 22.0 42.4 26.7 8.9
Cornell Preferred 15.2 42.7 31.3 10.8
By Race, Cornell
White 18.8 43.7 28.0 9.6
Asian 16.5 37.7 34.6 11.2
URM 20.4 45.1 23.4 1.1
Multi 19.1 38.1 29.8 131
Int 8.2 35.3 37.7 18.8
By Sex, Cornell
Male 17.2 43.8 27.4 115
Female 19.6 41.0 30.5 8.9
By College, Cornell
ALS 16.4 42.2 30.1 114
AAP 21.7 42.3 25.4 10.6
Arts 18.5 42.0 27.7 11.9
Engineering 16.0 48.4 25.8 9.8
Hum Ec 21.8 40.8 31.1 6.2
Hotel 27.5 35.6 29.2 7.8
ILR 16.0 38.1 36.2 9.8

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research and Planning

Cornell University

Page A-4



2002 Parents Sutrvey

Table A-5.e. Rating of Institution’s Information on What Graduates Do
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Q.4 ... What graduates do % Responding
after college Very good Good Fair Poor
By Norm Group**
Cornell 17.5 38.2 31.6 12.7
Head-to-Head 14.4 334 37.2 15.1
Cornell Preferred 15.4 37.4 33.3 13.9
By Race, Cornell
White 16.7 38.0 32.2 13.2
Asian 17.8 41.2 28.9 12.1
URM 25.7 324 30.0 11.8
Multi 235 38.9 30.9 6.8
Int 14.2 40.7 345 10.6
By Sex, Cornell
Male 16.4 375 323 13.7
Female 19.0 38.9 30.7 11.5
By College, Cornell**
ALS 15.9 35.8 35.4 12.9
AAP 19.6 33.0 31.4 16.0
Arts 16.4 34.6 35.3 13.8
Engineering 15.4 45.6 27.8 11.2
Hum Ec 16.9 36.5 33.5 13.2
Hotel 30.0 40.0 18.2 11.8
ILR 22.2 42.9 24.3 10.5

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)

Table A-5.f. Rating of Institution’s Information on Student Support Services

Q.4 ... Student support % Responding
services Very good Good Fair Poor
By Norm Group**
Cornell 21.6 44.3 26.5 7.5
Head-to-Head 22.0 434 28.4 6.3
Cornell Preferred 17.2 46.9 28.2 7.7
By Race, Cornell
White 211 44.4 26.6 7.9
Asian 19.3 44.7 28.0 8.0
URM 29.2 45.2 21.4 4.2
Multi 27.8 38.5 27.8 5.9
Int 17.9 46.4 28.6 7.1
By Sex, Cornell
Male 19.7 45.0 26.8 8.4
Female 24.2 43.8 25.6 6.4
By College, Cornell
ALS 21.7 45.0 27.6 5.8
AAP 24.2 41.5 27.0 7.3
Arts 20.8 44.2 27.2 7.8
Engineering 20.8 45.3 25.8 8.1
Hum Ec 21.9 44.1 25.3 8.8
Hotel 27.0 445 18.3 10.2
ILR 22.3 42.2 30.1 5.5

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
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Q.4 ... Cultural and % Responding
extracurricular activities  Very good Good Fair Poor
By Norm Group**
Cornell 20.6 48.9 251 5.5
Head-to-Head 23.8 44.8 26.9 4.5
Cornell Preferred 18.1 50.2 25.9 5.8
By Race, Cornell
White 20.8 48.1 253 5.8
Asian 17.5 54.6 235 4.4
URM 24.7 48.2 22.9 4.2
Multi 25.7 46.5 23.8 4.0
Ind 14.9 50.0 27.7 7.4
By Sex, Cornell
Male 20.4 47.5 258 6.4
Female 21.0 50.3 24.3 4.4
By College, Cornell
ALS 20.9 50.8 234 4.9
AAP 18.5 41.7 35.0 4.7
Atts 20.8 49.0 24.6 5.7
Engineering 17.8 51.5 25.4 5.3
Hum Ec 20.9 50.8 22.7 5.5
Hotel 29.5 41.3 225 6.8
ILR 20.6 40.5 32.3 6.6
*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
Table A-5.h. Rating of Institution’s Information on Campus Safety
Q.4 ... Campus safety % Responding
Very good Good Fair Poor
By Norm Group**
Cornell 231 52.0 211 3.8
Head-to-Head 23.1 46.3 24.3 6.4
Cornell Preferred 20.0 50.3 23.7 6.0
By Race, Cornell
White 231 53.0 20.3 3.6
Asian 19.5 53.0 25.0 2.6
URM 26.6 47.2 19.4 6.8
Multi 315 425 22.0 4.0
Ind 224 48.7 23.7 5.1
By Sex, Cornell
Male 21.6 51.8 22.8 3.9
Female 24.9 52.1 19.2 3.8
By College, Cornell
ALS 251 51.2 19.8 3.9
AAP 325 37.3 28.4 1.9
Atts 22.8 53.3 19.3 4.7
Engineering 19.8 53.1 24.1 3.1
Hum Ec 19.7 55.4 22.6 2.4
Hotel 29.7 50.4 17.8 2.1
ILR 22.5 50.0 21.3 6.2

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
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Table A-5.i. Rating of Institution’s Information on Events For Parents

Q.4 ... Events for Parents % Responding
Very good Good Fair Poor
By Norm Group**
Cornell 26.6 45.7 22.0 5.8
Head-to-Head 325 47.6 16.4 3.5
Cornell Preferred 31.2 50.2 16.1 2.4
By Race, Cornell
White 27.5 45.0 21.3 6.2
Asian 22.6 49.7 23.7 3.9
URM 26.9 47.8 20.2 5.2
Multi 30.3 43.1 234 3.2
Ind 19.0 44.4 31.4 5.2
By Sex, Cornell
Male 27.1 45.6 20.8 6.6
Female 26.4 45.6 23.2 4.7
By College, Cornell
ALS 23.9 48.8 21.6 5.7
AAP 23.6 43.8 251 7.5
Atts 28.6 43.4 221 5.9
Engineering 25.8 47.6 21.7 4.9
Hum Ec 27.4 47.4 21.7 3.6
Hotel 25.2 45.2 21.4 8.3
ILR 32.3 37.9 21.0 8.8
*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
Table A-5.j. Rating of Institution’s Information on Student Organizations
Q.4 ... Student % Responding
organizations Very good Good Fair Poor
By Norm Group**
Cornell 18.3 45.9 29.9 5.8
Head-to-Head 18.5 44.2 30.8 6.4
Cornell Preferred 14.2 49.3 30.7 5.8
By Race, Cornell
White 18.0 45.1 31.4 5.5
Asian 17.3 48.5 26.4 7.8
URM 23.3 49.1 224 5.2
Multi 25.7 44.3 224 7.7
Ind 10.7 48.8 33.9 6.6
By Sex, Cornell
Male 17.9 45.4 31.0 5.7
Female 18.7 46.8 28.7 5.7
By College, Cornell
ALS 17.9 48.4 29.2 4.5
AAP 16.7 41.0 35.2 7.1
Atts 18.9 43.8 29.4 8.0
Engineering 16.1 47.2 31.2 5.5
Hum Ec 16.1 49.1 30.4 4.5
Hotel 26.1 42.1 27.5 4.2
ILR 21.8 44.4 29.5 4.3

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
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Table A-5.k. Rating of Institution’s Information on Off-Campus Programs
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Q.4 ... Off-campus % Responding
programs Very good Good Fair Poor
By Norm Group**
Cornell 12.3 334 39.6 14.7
Head-to-Head 13.8 33.8 39.0 13.5
Cornell Preferred 8.8 34.0 40.7 16.5
By Race, Cornell*
White 1.1 32.9 40.5 15.6
Asian 13.9 34.5 39.1 125
URM 18.1 38.8 31.2 12.0
Multi 24.6 21.0 41.3 13.0
Int 6.4 37.6 40.4 15.6
By Sex, Cornell
Male 11.0 334 39.6 16.1
Female 13.8 33.7 39.6 12.9
By College, Cornell
ALS 9.7 37.7 38.2 14.4
AAP 17.3 37.3 34.6 10.8
Arts 13.9 30.9 38.7 16.5
Engineering 11.4 34.3 40.5 13.8
Hum Ec 9.0 31.4 47.8 11.8
Hotel 16.4 33.3 33.3 16.9
ILR 16.0 29.1 39.6 15.3
*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
Table A-5.1. Rating of Institution’s Information on Financial Aid
Q.4 ... Financial aid % Responding
Very good Good Fair Poor
By Norm Group
Cornell 27.4 42.4 21.9 8.4
Head-to-Head 29.6 41.7 21.3 7.4
Cornell Preferred 25.7 43.6 22.5 8.2
By Race, Cornell*
White 26.4 44.2 22.0 7.5
Asian 27.7 37.5 22.3 12.6
URM 35.6 38.3 18.7 7.4
Multi 31.3 36.5 23.1 9.1
Int 24.6 40.5 23.0 11.9
By Sex, Cornell*
Male 25.0 45.1 21.6 8.3
Female 30.3 39.8 21.4 8.4
By College, Cornell
ALS 22.7 44.1 24.9 8.3
AAP 244 421 27.2 6.4
Arts 31.6 39.2 19.7 9.5
Engineering 26.5 45.5 20.3 7.7
Hum Ec 26.6 43.7 20.9 8.9
Hotel 32.6 46.1 17.6 3.7
ILR 26.6 35.8 27.5 10.1

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research and Planning

Cornell University

Page A-8



2002 Parents Sutrvey

Appendix of Tables

Table A-5.m. Rating of Institution’s Information on Financing

Q.4 ... Financing
(installments, pre-pay,

% Responding
etc.) Very good Good Fair Poor

By Norm Group**
Cornell 34.6 45.4 15.8 4.3
Head-to-Head 35.7 45.7 14.9 3.7
Cornell Preferred 28.3 48.5 18.4 4.8

By Race, Cornell**
White 36.2 46.1 14.1 3.6
Asian 29.0 44.7 21.3 4.9
URM 37.3 41.1 17.0 4.5
Multi 38.1 36.7 15.1 10.1
Ind 14.6 49.6 25.6 10.2

By Sex, Cornell

Male 32.9 46.8 15.3 5.1
Female 36.6 44.2 15.8 3.4

By College, Cornell
ALS 30.4 48.8 16.8 4.0
AAP 34.1 43.1 19.7 3.0
Arts 36.7 43.0 15.0 5.4
Engineering 33.9 45.4 171 3.7
Hum Ec 374 45.7 13.6 3.3
Hotel 37.1 47.0 12.1 3.9
ILR 35.9 45.4 14.4 4.4

*p <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-squate)

Table A-5.n. Rating of Institution’s Information on College Cost Justification

Q.4 ... Why college costs % Responding
what it does Very good Good Fair Poor
By Norm Group**
Cornell 13.8 36.7 34.6 15.0
Head-to-Head 14.2 33.0 33.9 19.0
Cornell Preferred 10.7 35.0 354 18.9
By Race, Cornell**
White 13.7 36.4 34.7 15.2
Asian 10.5 37.8 36.0 15.7
URM 18.7 36.0 323 13.1
Multi 29.3 22.6 335 14.6
Ind 4.5 48.7 333 135
By Sex, Cornell**
Male 12.0 38.2 324 17.4
Female 15.6 35.1 37.0 12.2
By College, Cornell
ALS 11.6 36.8 37.7 13.8
AAP 12.3 28.9 41.7 17.1
Arts 17.7 35.3 30.8 16.2
Engineering 10.6 38.1 36.1 15.2
Hum Ec 12.3 38.9 36.3 12.5
Hotel 17.1 44.9 25.6 12.5
ILR 11.9 31.5 37.8 18.9

*p <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-squate)
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Table A-6. Satisfaction with Undergraduate Education

Q.5 Opverall, how satisfied
are you with your child’s

% Responding

undergraduate education Generally Generally Very
so far? Very satisfied satisfied Ambivalent  dissatisfied  dissatisfied
By Norm Group**
Cornell 47.5 42.4 6.4 2.8 1.0
Head-to-Head 52.8 39.0 5.0 2.1 1.1
Cornell Preferred 44.1 45.4 6.7 2.5 13
By Race, Cornell**
White 50.2 40.5 5.6 2.8 0.8
Asian 31.3 51.8 12.2 3.6 1.1
URM 49.6 39.4 6.0 3.0 2.0
Multi 49.8 45.3 4.5 0.0 0.4
Int 52.4 42.7 3.2 0.5 1.1
By Sex, Cornell*
Male 45.6 43.2 6.6 3.5 1.2
Female 50.0 41.2 6.2 2.0 0.7
By College, Cornell**
ALS 45.3 44.3 7.2 2.8 0.5
AAP 48.6 37.6 11.3 1.8 0.6
Arts 49.0 41.1 5.7 3.3 0.9
Engineering 42.1 44.1 8.3 3.4 2.0
Hum Ec 51.2 40.1 6.1 1.9 0.6
Hotel 55.5 43.0 1.3 0.0 0.2
ILR 53.1 42.4 1.8 2.0 0.7
*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
Table A-7. Endorsement of Institution
Q.6 Would you encourage a
high school senior who
resembles your child to
attend your child’s % Responding
college/ university? Definitely Probably
would would Maybe Probably not  Definitely not
By Norm Group**
Cornell 63.0 24.3 8.4 3.2 1.1
Head-to-Head 67.9 20.8 7.6 2.9 0.8
Cornell Preferred 54.5 27.7 11.8 4.6 1.5
By Race, Cornell*
White 63.9 24.0 7.5 3.5 1.1
Asian 54.7 28.7 12.9 3.0 0.7
URM 66.3 20.7 9.0 2.7 1.3
Multi 66.7 22.6 9.1 1.2 0.4
Intl 67.0 22.2 8.1 2.2 0.5
By Sex, Cornell
Male 62.9 24.0 8.5 3.3 1.2
Female 63.6 24.0 8.3 3.1 1.0
By College, Cornell
ALS 58.9 27.0 9.5 3.3 1.3
AAP 60.1 23.9 12.3 3.1 0.6
Arts 63.9 23.7 8.7 2.7 1.0
Engineering 60.5 25.9 8.0 4.7 1.0
Hum Ec 66.1 21.9 8.2 2.0 1.8
Hotel 76.8 15.8 5.7 0.9 0.9
ILR 67.3 23.3 3.8 5.3 0.2

*p <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-squate)
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Table A-8.a. Rating the First Year Experience: Admissions Process

Q.7 ... 'The admissions

% Responding

process in general Excellent Very good Good Fair Poor
By Norm Group
Cornell 375 35.6 21.7 4.2 1.0
Head-to-Head 421 33.9 19.9 3.7 0.4
Cornell Preferred 37.7 37.3 20.2 4.4 0.5
By Race, Cornell
White 37.9 36.9 19.8 4.3 1.1
Asian 31.2 34.8 30.1 3.9 0.0
URM 41.1 343 19.2 5.0 0.5
Multi 53.3 15.6 23.3 3.3 4.4
Ind 32.6 39.1 23.9 4.4 0.0
By Sex, Cornell
Male 37.7 36.2 20.5 5.0 0.6
Female 36.6 35.4 23.2 3.4 1.4
By College, Cornell
ALS 314 36.9 245 5.8 15
AAP 34.0 35.9 255 4.7 0.0
Atts 37.8 36.2 21.0 3.5 1.6
Engineering 36.8 36.2 225 3.8 0.8
Hum Ec 43.1 29.2 215 6.3 0.0
Hotel 47.8 32.8 16.4 3.0 0.0
ILR 47.8 38.8 12.7 0.8 0.0
*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
Note: Question was asked of parents of first year students only.
Table A-8.b. Rating the First Year Experience: Admissions Forms
Q.7 ... Admission forms
and required documents % Responding
Excellent Very good Good Fair Poor
By Norm Group**
Cornell 333 37.5 23.6 5.0 0.7
Head-to-Head 40.3 34.7 221 2.6 0.2
Cornell Preferred 34.8 37.8 22.4 4.4 0.7
By Race, Cornell
White 32.9 39.3 224 4.8 0.8
Asian 30.7 34.8 30.7 3.8 0.0
URM 34.9 36.7 21.9 6.1 0.5
Multi 39.4 26.6 18.1 11.7 4.3
Ind 41.3 30.4 23.9 4.4 0.0
By Sex, Cornell
Male 33.9 37.3 22.7 5.5 0.6
Female 33.0 37.2 245 4.4 0.9
By College, Cornell
ALS 25.6 41.6 254 5.9 1.5
AAP 321 29.3 30.2 8.5 0.0
Arts 32.8 38.4 22.6 5.0 1.3
Engineering 34.5 38.1 23.6 3.8 0.0
Hum Ec 36.2 29.5 28.6 5.8 0.0
Hotel 41.9 41.9 12.5 3.7 0.0
ILR 50.8 28.5 18.5 2.3 0.0

*p <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-squate)
Note: Question was asked of parents of first year students only.

Institutional Research and Planning

Cornell University

Page A-11



2002 Parents Sutrvey Appendix of Tables

Table A-8.c. Rating the First Year Experience: College Visits

Q.7 ... College visits % Responding
Excellent Very good Good Fair Poor
By Norm Group
Cornell 42.4 31.7 20.0 5.4 0.5
Head-to-Head 45.5 32.8 16.8 4.4 0.4
Cornell Preferred 40.2 33.2 20.9 4.6 12
By Race, Cornell
White 44.2 31.1 19.5 5.0 0.3
Asian 335 35.0 24.3 5.3 1.8
URM 42.7 31.1 18.5 7.3 0.5
Multi 57.1 16.7 16.7 9.5 0.0
Ind 28.1 50.0 21.9 0.0 0.0
By Sex, Cornell
Male 44.2 31.6 18.6 5.1 0.5
Female 40.4 31.7 215 6.0 0.5
By College, Cornell
ALS 37.6 30.5 24.8 6.3 0.8
AAP 40.4 44.7 14.9 0.0 0.0
Atts 40.9 28.9 22.9 7.1 0.2
Engineering 42.2 37.3 16.1 4.1 0.4
Hum Ec 48.6 25.0 19.6 5.0 1.8
Hotel 44.8 36.6 14.2 4.5 0.0
ILR 58.7 26.2 11.1 4.0 0.0
*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
Note: Question was asked of parents of first year students only.
Table A-8.d. Rating the First Year Experience: Easing Stress
Q.7 ... Easing the stress of % Responding
the admissions process Excellent Very good Good Fair Poor
By Norm Group*
Cornell 24.3 31.9 26.1 14.4 3.4
Head-to-Head 28.4 30.6 23.2 15.2 2.7
Cornell Preferred 28.7 315 26.5 10.3 3.0
By Race, Cornell
White 24.2 30.6 26.8 14.3 4.1
Asian 20.2 38.9 22.3 16.9 18
URM 28.8 31.7 22.0 14.2 3.4
Multi 344 22.2 25.6 16.7 11
Ind 225 40.0 325 5.0 0.0
By Sex, Cornell
Male 24.0 33.3 27.5 12.4 2.9
Female 24.2 30.4 24.3 17.1 4.1
By College, Cornell
ALS 22.3 33.6 21.7 18.5 4.0
AAP 21.2 25.9 29.4 17.7 5.9
Arts 21.8 30.9 30.3 13.7 3.3
Engineering 27.4 31.2 27.8 10.0 3.6
Hum Ec 24.8 32.1 22.9 17.9 2.3
Hotel 29.7 445 13.3 9.4 3.1
ILR 29.4 23.0 31.8 15.1 0.8

*p <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-squate)
Note: Question was asked of parents of first year students only.
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Table A-8.e. Rating the First Year Experience: Financial Aid Applications

Appendix of Tables

Q.7 ... The financial aid

% Responding

application process Excellent Very good Good Fair Poor
By Norm Group*
Cornell 20.8 24.8 28.1 16.7 9.7
Head-to-Head 28.6 24.6 20.9 17.8 8.0
Cornell Preferred 25.2 26.3 24.6 15.1 8.9
By Race, Cornell
White 17.5 24.2 29.2 17.8 11.3
Asian 28.2 26.3 24.1 12.6 8.9
URM 231 28.1 22.1 19.1 7.5
Multi 43.6 9.1 30.9 16.4 0.0
Int 17.9 28.6 46.4 7.1 0.0
By Sex, Cornell
Male 22.9 23.4 28.4 15.2 10.1
Female 17.6 26.3 28.2 18.5 9.5
By College, Cornell
ALS 17.0 19.2 31.8 21.3 10.7
AAP 16.7 24.2 28.8 16.7 13.6
Arts 224 32.7 24.9 10.1 10.1
Engineering 231 22.3 31.0 13.0 10.6
Hum Ec 17.8 23.6 26.2 27.2 5.2
Hotel 21.0 43.2 1.1 14.8 9.9
ILR 30.0 6.7 33.3 24.4 5.6
*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
Note: Question was asked of parents of first year students only.
Table A-8.f. Rating the First Year Experience: Communication About Housing
Q.7 ... Communication % Responding
about housing Excellent Very good Good Fair Poor
By Norm Group
Cornell 28.2 27.8 26.7 13.3 4.0
Head-to-Head 29.0 28.1 26.4 13.4 3.2
Cornell Preferred 27.5 29.4 25.6 12.5 5.0
By Race, Cornell
White 28.0 28.0 25.6 13.8 4.6
Asian 23.2 29.9 325 12.2 2.3
URM 28.8 29.8 26.1 11.6 3.7
Multi 47.3 15.4 23.1 9.9 4.4
Intl 29.6 27.3 29.6 13.6 0.0
By Sex, Cornell**
Male 31.7 28.8 25.3 9.4 4.9
Female 23.8 26.2 29.3 17.8 3.0
By College, Cornell
ALS 245 21.6 30.6 19.2 4.0
AAP 25.7 21.8 34.7 12.9 5.0
Arts 29.4 29.6 26.1 10.6 4.3
Engineering 26.1 30.6 28.4 10.1 4.8
Hum Ec 25.2 28.8 27.9 14.2 4.0
Hotel 324 38.2 9.6 19.9 0.0
ILR 48.8 25.2 16.5 7.9 1.6

*p <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-squate)
Note: Question was asked of parents of first year students only.
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Table A-8.g. Rating the First Year Experience: Payment and Billing

Q.7 ... Information about
payment and billing % Responding
options Excellent Very good Good Fair Poor
By Norm Group
Cornell 32.6 32.0 22.9 8.8 3.8
Head-to-Head 324 34.2 20.8 10.4 2.2
Cornell Preferred 29.3 331 23.9 9.6 4.1
By Race, Cornell
White 334 32.2 23.0 8.3 3.1
Asian 27.2 32.2 255 9.0 6.2
URM 311 31.1 21.9 11.4 4.6
Multi 52.8 16.5 19.8 6.6 4.4
Ind 234 40.4 19.2 12.8 4.3
By Sex, Cornell
Male 333 30.6 24.7 7.8 3.7
Female 30.8 34.1 21.2 10.1 3.8
By College, Cornell*
ALS 26.6 32.1 29.4 8.3 3.7
AAP 29.5 35.2 11.4 14.3 9.5
Arts 344 30.6 20.3 9.7 5.0
Engineering 30.2 30.4 28.5 8.3 2.6
Hum Ec 33.8 325 20.8 9.1 3.9
Hotel 37.0 52.6 5.9 4.4 0.0
ILR 53.5 21.3 17.3 7.1 0.8

*p <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-squate)
Note: Question was asked of parents of first year students only.

Table A-8.h. Rating the First Year Experience: Pre-Arrival Communications

Q.7 ... Other pre-arrival % Responding
communications Excellent Very good Good Fair Poor
By Norm Group
Cornell 34.7 30.1 26.8 6.4 21
Head-to-Head 37.2 33.1 215 6.7 1.6
Cornell Preferred 34.8 30.9 24.2 8.6 1.6
By Race, Cornell
White 354 30.2 25.9 6.3 2.3
Asian 25.7 32,5 32.8 7.8 1.2
URM 35.8 29.5 251 8.2 15
Multi 50.0 23.3 211 11 4.4
Ind 34.1 31.8 29.6 4.6 0.0
By Sex, Cornell
Male 37.7 29.2 25.2 6.5 1.4
Female 315 30.3 29.4 5.9 2.9
By College, Cornell
ALS 25.8 31.8 30.1 8.7 3.8
AAP 41.7 26.0 24.0 8.3 0.0
Atts 37.6 28.2 25.8 5.7 2.6
Engineering 32.0 29.1 33.4 5.4 0.0
Hum Ec 38.7 28.6 19.4 9.7 3.7
Hotel 41.1 46.8 12.1 0.0 0.0
ILR 48.8 26.4 20.8 3.2 0.8

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
Note: Question was asked of parents of first year students only.
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Appendix of Tables

Table A-8.i. Rating the First Year Experience: Parent Orientation

Q.7 ... Arrival/otientation % Responding
activities for parents Excellent Very good Good Fair Poor
By Norm Group**
Cornell 36.7 29.3 20.4 11.8 19
Head-to-Head 37.7 28.1 19.2 10.6 4.4
Cornell Preferred 41.5 30.2 18.8 7.1 2.4
By Race, Cornell
White 38.6 28.5 19.4 12.0 17
Asian 26.6 30.6 27.2 11.9 3.7
URM 39.1 30.0 17.6 11.0 24
Multi 35.2 36.4 17.1 11.4 0.0
Int 38.2 29.4 26.5 5.9 0.0
By Sex, Cornell
Male 40.7 26.5 21.2 9.9 18
Female 31.6 321 19.7 14.4 21
By College, Cornell
ALS 32.3 27.9 24.1 15.7 0.0
AAP 295 45.3 8.4 12.6 4.2
Arts 35.9 27.9 21.9 10.8 3.6
Engineering 38.5 29.6 17.7 135 0.8
Hum Ec 38.4 32.9 14.4 9.7 4.6
Hotel 52.0 27.6 16.5 3.9 0.0
ILR 40.2 24.8 30.8 3.4 0.9
*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
Note: Question was asked of parents of first year students only.
Table A-9. Early Action and Early Decision
Q.8 Was your child accepted
through early
action/early decision or
through the regular % Responding
admissions process? Transfer Regular EA ED
By Norm Group**
Cornell 4.4 59.3 36.3
Head-to-Head 1.8 66.1 32.1
Cornell Preferred 1.4 71.7 26.9
By Race, Cornell*
White 5.0 55.0 40.0
Asian 1.9 70.2 27.8
URM 21 68.2 29.7
Multi 4.9 60.5 34.6
Int 8.9 73.3 17.8
By Sex, Cornell
Male 4.3 58.5 37.2
Female 4.8 60.7 34.5
By College, Cornell*
ALS 6.2 59.4 34.4
AAP 4.5 55.1 40.5
Arts 2.8 60.9 36.3
Engineering 1.6 66.7 31.7
Hum Ec 11.4 37.3 51.3
Hotel 4.1 66.9 28.9
ILR 6.6 50.4 43.0

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
Note: Question was asked of parents of first year students only.
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Table A-10.a. Parent Satisfaction with Instruction
Q.9 ... Overall quality of % Responding
instruction Generally Generally Very
Very satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied
By Norm Group**
Cornell 53.0 42.7 3.3 1.0
Head-to-Head 57.1 39.4 2.9 0.7
Cornell Preferred 51.2 445 3.6 0.8
By Race, Cornell**
White 55.3 40.6 3.2 0.9
Asian 39.7 53.2 5.6 1.6
URM 52.6 44.2 21 1.2
Multi 52.7 42.9 2.7 1.8
Ind 57.7 40.3 2.0 0.0
By Sex, Cornell
Male 53.0 42.6 35 1.0
Female 53.1 42.8 3.1 11
By College, Cornell
ALS 51.1 44.3 3.2 14
AAP 62.6 31.7 5.0 0.7
Arts 55.1 41.2 2.7 1.0
Engineering 47.7 47.0 4.6 0.7
Hum Ec 50.6 43.8 4.7 0.9
Hotel 62.5 35.6 1.0 1.0
ILR 54.6 43.2 1.0 1.2

*p <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-squate)

Table A-10.b. Parent Satisfaction with Emphasis on Undergraudate Education

Q.9 ... Emphasis on % Responding
undergraduate education Generally Generally Very
Very satisfied satisfied dissatisfied  dissatisfied
By Norm Group**
Cornell 51.7 42.9 4.3 13
Head-to-Head 65.5 31.7 21 0.7
Cornell Preferred 50.1 43.9 4.5 1.6
By Race, Cornell*
White 53.2 41.3 4.4 11
Asian 42.0 50.1 5.7 2.3
URM 52.0 43.9 3.0 1.2
Multi 46.8 47.7 3.7 1.9
Int 60.0 38.7 1.3 0.0
By Sex, Cornell
Male 52.5 41.5 4.7 1.4
Female 51.0 44.0 3.9 11
By College, Cornell
ALS 50.3 44.6 3.9 13
AAP 59.7 36.2 2.0 2.0
Arts 51.4 43.2 3.8 1.6
Engineering 47.3 45.4 6.7 0.7
Hum Ec 52.5 42.6 3.6 1.3
Hotel 61.4 35.6 2.1 1.0
ILR 57.6 37.4 3.7 1.3

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
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Table A-10.c. Parent Satisfaction with Academic Advising

Appendix of Tables

Q.9 ... Quality of academic % Responding
advising Generally Generally Very
Very satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied
By Norm Group
Cornell 314 43.3 17.6 7.8
Head-to-Head 33.6 41.8 18.3 6.2
Cornell Preferred 31.4 44.4 18.0 6.2
By Race, Cornell**
White 30.1 41.5 19.5 8.9
Asian 30.1 51.4 12.6 5.8
URM 40.5 41.6 13.0 4.9
Multi 345 41.9 19.7 3.9
Ind 38.3 55.7 4.0 2.0
By Sex, Cornell
Male 29.4 45.1 18.0 7.5
Female 334 41.5 17.1 7.9
By College, Cornell
ALS 33.0 445 17.1 5.5
AAP 29.5 43.0 19.5 8.1
Arts 29.6 41.3 17.9 11.2
Engineering 30.6 45.5 16.9 7.0
Hum Ec 30.6 43.2 18.4 7.8
Hotel 41.2 425 13.3 3.0
ILR 30.4 45.1 18.3 6.2
*p <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-squate)
Table A-10.d. Parent Satisfaction with Tutorial Help
Q.9 ... Tutorial help and % Responding
other academic Generally Generally Very
assistance Very satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied
By Norm Group
Cornell 34.8 47.3 12.9 5.1
Head-to-Head 38.4 453 12.5 3.8
Cornell Preferred 34.4 48.4 12.7 4.5
By Race, Cornell
White 33.6 48.0 13.2 5.2
Asian 31.0 49.5 13.9 5.6
URM 43.1 40.2 11.2 5.5
Multi 41.7 45.1 9.7 3.5
Ind 43.9 46.9 8.5 0.8
By Sex, Cornell
Male 34.1 47.1 13.6 5.2
Female 35.8 47.2 12.0 5.0
By College, Cornell
ALS 331 47.7 13.3 5.9
AAP 23.3 56.0 16.7 4.0
Atts 33.0 49.8 12.0 5.2
Engineering 38.5 43.1 12.9 5.4
Hum Ec 34.7 49.1 10.3 6.0
Hotel 37.9 46.7 14.7 0.7
ILR 45.0 40.3 12.3 2.4

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
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Table A-10.e. Parent Satisfaction with Student Housing

Appendix of Tables

Q.9 ... Student housing % Responding
Generally Generally Very
Very satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied
By Norm Group**
Cornell 35.3 50.4 10.5 3.9
Head-to-Head 31.0 47.7 14.6 6.8
Cornell Preferred 33.1 50.1 12.3 4.5
By Race, Cornell**
White 34.9 49.5 11.8 3.7
Asian 28.5 58.8 8.1 4.5
URM 45.3 45.0 6.2 3.5
Multi 45.6 39.2 8.9 6.3
Ind 335 55.9 5.9 4.7
By Sex, Cornell
Male 354 49.7 11.1 3.8
Female 35.0 51.4 9.5 4.0
By College, Cornell
ALS 34.3 51.4 10.6 3.7
AAP 354 50.2 9.1 5.3
Arts 35.8 49.0 11.1 4.0
Engineering 33.0 55.2 8.9 2.9
Hum Ec 37.0 47.5 11.8 3.7
Hotel 37.8 46.5 10.6 5.2
ILR 39.4 46.4 9.7 4.4
*p <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-squate)
Table A-10.f. Parent Satisfaction with Campus Police
Q.9 ... Campus security % Responding
office/campus police Generally Generally Very
Very satisfied satisfied dissatisfied  dissatisfied
By Norm Group**
Cornell 39.9 55.6 2.8 1.6
Head-to-Head 374 53.2 6.8 2.6
Cornell Preferred 39.0 55.6 4.0 1.5
By Race, Cornell**
White 39.7 57.0 21 1.3
Asian 35.6 58.6 4.0 1.9
URM 44.2 46.8 4.6 4.4
Multi 54.2 43.7 21 0.0
Ind 44.9 47.6 6.1 1.4
By Sex, Cornell
Male 40.6 54.5 3.2 1.7
Female 39.3 56.6 2.6 15
By College, Cornell
ALS 37.0 58.8 2.3 1.9
AAP 46.8 48.9 0.0 4.3
Atts 40.3 54.6 3.6 1.6
Engineering 37.9 58.5 2.6 11
Hum Ec 43.4 53.9 2.2 0.5
Hotel 39.1 57.8 1.4 1.7
ILR 47.5 44.4 5.6 2.5

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research and Planning

Cornell University

Page A-18



2002 Parents Sutrvey

Table A-10.g. Parent Satisfaction with Career Counseling

Appendix of Tables

Q.9 ... Career couseling and % Responding
placement Generally Generally Very
Very satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied
By Norm Group
Cornell 27.8 46.6 18.6 7.0
Head-to-Head 25.0 46.5 21.0 7.6
Cornell Preferred 24.1 49.7 18.8 7.4
By Race, Cornell
White 26.7 45.0 20.4 8.0
Asian 27.8 50.2 15.1 6.9
URM 331 48.8 13.8 4.3
Multi 385 41.9 15.4 4.3
Intl 27.6 53.5 17.2 1.7
By Sex, Cornell
Male 27.6 46.6 18.5 7.3
Female 27.8 46.6 18.9 6.8
By College, Cornell**
ALS 27.2 49.1 18.5 5.1
AAP 28.2 47.2 19.0 5.6
Arts 24.0 45.6 20.4 10.0
Engineering 27.0 48.8 19.5 4.8
Hum Ec 29.3 42.8 16.2 11.7
Hotel 37.0 52.6 10.4 0.0
ILR 39.6 32.2 20.8 7.4
*p <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-squate)
Table A-10.h. Parent Satisfaction with Health Services
Q.9 ... Student health and % Responding
counseling services Generally Generally Very
Very satisfied satisfied dissatisfied  dissatisfied
By Norm Group
Cornell 324 53.0 10.7 4.0
Head-to-Head 335 50.5 11.7 4.3
Cornell Preferred 30.7 53.9 11.6 3.8
By Race, Cornell
White 324 52.5 10.9 4.2
Asian 28.0 58.3 10.9 2.8
URM 36.6 50.7 8.5 4.2
Multi 42.8 38.5 11.8 7.0
Int 29.8 58.0 11.5 0.8
By Sex, Cornell
Male 31.2 55.6 9.7 3.5
Female 33.7 50.1 11.7 4.5
By College, Cornell**
ALS 29.3 53.0 13.7 4.0
AAP 30.1 54.0 15.5 0.4
Arts 324 51.9 10.6 5.1
Engineering 29.2 60.2 8.9 17
Hum Ec 38.2 50.2 8.2 3.4
Hotel 38.0 46.5 9.8 5.6
ILR 41.8 44.1 8.0 6.1

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
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Table A-10.i. Parent Satisfaction with Financial Aid Office

Appendix of Tables

Q.9 ... Financial aid office % Responding
Generally Generally Very
Very satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied
By Norm Group**
Cornell 33.7 47.4 125 6.4
Head-to-Head 40.4 41.7 11.4 6.6
Cornell Preferred 34.7 47.2 11.9 6.3
By Race, Cornell
White 32.6 48.2 12.6 6.6
Asian 31.9 49.0 12.5 6.7
URM 40.8 41.4 11.9 5.9
Multi 37.3 43.8 13.6 5.3
Ind 33.7 48.4 12.6 5.3
By Sex, Cornell
Male 31.6 48.6 12.7 7.1
Female 36.2 45.9 12.5 5.5
By College, Cornell**
ALS 30.0 50.4 15.2 4.5
AAP 42.3 34.1 225 11
Arts 36.5 44.6 11.2 7.7
Engineering 34.5 50.4 8.1 7.1
Hum Ec 29.6 52.9 11.2 6.3
Hotel 42.1 37.8 16.7 3.4
ILR 28.5 44.4 16.3 10.8
*p <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-squate)
Table A-10.j. Parent Satisfaction with Financial Aid Award
Q.9 ... Your financial aid % Responding
award(s) Generally Generally Very
Very satisfied satisfied dissatisfied  dissatisfied
By Norm Group**
Cornell 27.0 37.0 19.1 16.9
Head-to-Head 321 31.2 20.2 16.5
Cornell Preferred 37.0 335 15.9 13.5
By Race, Cornell**
White 24.6 35.8 20.5 19.1
Asian 27.1 43.9 16.2 13.0
URM 36.0 36.2 16.6 11.3
Multi 31.7 34.7 19.8 13.8
Ind 42.0 33.3 13.6 1.1
By Sex, Cornell*
Male 24.0 39.0 18.8 18.3
Female 30.1 35.2 19.5 15.2
By College, Cornell**
ALS 21.4 37.6 23.2 17.9
AAP 34.8 28.7 23.2 13.3
Atts 31.2 33.7 16.5 18.5
Engineering 30.0 38.2 18.6 13.2
Hum Ec 22.2 43.3 16.1 18.4
Hotel 36.1 34.2 16.6 13.2
ILR 16.1 40.8 21.4 21.7

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
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Table A-10.k. Parent Satisfaction with Financial Services

Appendix of Tables

Q.9 ... Financial services % Responding
(bursars office, student Generally Generally Very
accounts, etc.) Very satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied
By Norm Group
Cornell 36.6 50.1 9.0 4.3
Head-to-Head 36.9 50.8 7.9 4.5
Cornell Preferred 35.6 52.7 7.9 3.8
By Race, Cornell
White 36.8 50.4 8.4 4.4
Asian 33.0 53.8 10.2 3.1
URM 40.3 44.2 10.7 4.9
Multi 41.7 41.2 12.3 4.8
Intl 35.8 51.0 9.3 4.0
By Sex, Cornell
Male 35.1 51.1 8.8 5.0
Female 38.1 49.4 9.1 3.4
By College, Cornell
ALS 35.2 53.3 8.9 2.8
AAP 36.3 47.7 7.7 8.3
Arts 38.9 46.1 10.5 4.5
Engineering 32.8 55.3 7.3 4.5
Hum Ec 38.7 48.6 8.6 4.1
Hotel 39.9 49.4 7.6 3.1
ILR 36.7 47.4 9.3 6.5
*p <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-squate)
Table A-10.1. Parent Satisfaction with Administration’s Responsiveness
Q.9 ... Administration’s
responsiveness to parent % Responding
and student concerns Generally Generally Very
Very satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied
By Norm Group**
Cornell 33.7 51.5 10.1 4.7
Head-to-Head 38.9 46.2 10.4 4.5
Cornell Preferred 35.9 48.3 10.2 5.6
By Race, Cornell*
White 325 51.8 10.9 4.9
Asian 30.7 56.0 8.9 4.5
URM 40.6 46.8 7.2 5.3
Multi 45.0 37.4 16.0 15
Intl 41.0 54.1 4.1 0.8
By Sex, Cornell
Male 324 51.6 10.6 5.4
Female 35.3 51.3 9.6 3.8
By College, Cornell
ALS 30.8 53.5 11.0 4.7
AAP 385 48.3 8.3 4.9
Arts 34.0 50.2 10.3 5.5
Engineering 32.4 53.5 10.3 3.8
Hum Ec 34.7 53.7 9.1 2.4
Hotel 38.6 47.2 11.4 2.9
ILR 40.2 45.5 5.2 9.1

*p <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-squate)
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Table A-10.m. Parent Satisfaction with Social Life
Q.9 ... Social life on campus % Responding
Generally Generally Very
Very satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied
By Norm Group**
Cornell 41.5 51.6 5.2 1.7
Head-to-Head 43.1 47.8 6.7 2.4
Cornell Preferred 31.1 55.3 10.2 3.4
By Race, Cornell
White 42.3 50.2 5.7 1.8
Asian 36.0 58.6 4.1 1.4
URM 40.3 52.5 4.4 2.7
Multi 48.2 48.2 3.6 0.0
Ind 41.2 53.9 3.0 1.8
By Sex, Cornell
Male 42.2 51.3 4.9 1.7
Female 40.8 51.9 5.4 1.9
By College, Cornell
ALS 40.3 51.6 6.0 2.1
AAP 39.0 57.0 4.0 0.0
Arts 43.0 50.0 5.8 1.3
Engineering 39.8 52.9 5.9 13
Hum Ec 38.9 53.1 6.0 2.0
Hotel 46.4 50.0 0.2 3.4
ILR 45.9 51.1 0.0 3.0
*p <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-squate)
Table A-10.n. Parent Satisfaction with Campus Safety
Q.9 ... Your child’s safety % Responding
on campus Generally Generally Very
Very satisfied satisfied dissatisfied  dissatisfied
By Norm Group**
Cornell 46.4 50.8 1.8 1.0
Head-to-Head 43.6 50.0 4.6 1.8
Cornell Preferred 36.3 58.2 4.1 14
By Race, Cornell**
White 47.3 50.4 1.4 0.8
Asian 41.8 54.9 2.3 1.0
URM 43.3 48.6 4.9 3.2
Multi 51.4 46.8 0.9 0.9
Ind 49.1 47.9 24 0.6
By Sex, Cornell*
Male 49.3 47.9 2.0 0.8
Female 43.1 53.9 17 1.3
By College, Cornell
ALS 42.2 54.3 21 1.4
AAP 43.4 53.9 1.4 1.4
Atts 49.4 47.8 1.9 0.9
Engineering 47.1 51.1 1.7 0.1
Hum Ec 45.9 51.6 1.5 1.0
Hotel 48.3 48.1 2.2 15
ILR 45.5 50.3 2.0 2.2

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
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Appendix of Tables

Table A-10.0. Parent Satisfaction with Sense of Community on Campus

Q.9 ... Sense of community % Responding
on campus Generally Generally Very
Very satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied
By Norm Group**
Cornell 40.4 50.3 7.1 2.2
Head-to-Head 52.6 39.7 6.2 1.6
Cornell Preferred 34.2 51.7 10.8 3.3
By Race, Cornell
White 40.9 49.4 7.5 2.2
Asian 35.9 56.7 5.2 2.2
URM 39.9 48.4 8.7 3.1
Multi 49.2 43.9 6.4 0.5
Ind 38.2 56.6 3.3 2.0
By Sex, Cornell
Male 41.6 49.1 7.5 1.9
Female 39.0 51.5 6.8 2.6
By College, Cornell
ALS 38.8 52.3 6.4 2.5
AAP 27.8 64.5 6.2 15
Arts 43.7 46.7 7.5 2.2
Engineering 40.0 50.4 7.6 2.0
Hum Ec 385 52.0 7.1 2.5
Hotel 45.4 48.4 4.1 2.2
ILR 37.3 51.8 8.8 2.2
*p <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-squate)
Table A-10.p. Parent Satisfaction with Sense of Community in Residences
Q.9 ... Sense of community
in your child’s residence % Responding
(on ot off campus) Generally Generally Very
Very satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied
By Norm Group**
Cornell 48.5 43.0 6.6 1.9
Head-to-Head 51.9 39.0 7.0 2.2
Cornell Preferred 43.3 47.2 7.2 2.3
By Race, Cornell**
White 51.0 40.0 7.0 2.1
Asian 354 56.3 7.0 14
URM 48.6 44.7 4.8 1.9
Multi 53.0 40.0 6.5 0.5
Ind 43.9 52.7 2.7 0.7
By Sex, Cornell
Male 49.3 42.0 6.9 1.9
Female 47.5 44.1 6.4 1.9
By College, Cornell*
ALS 46.5 45.7 5.2 2.6
AAP 43.1 53.8 1.7 14
Arts 53.7 37.9 6.8 1.7
Engineering 45.7 45.9 6.8 1.6
Hum Ec 43.9 44.1 11.2 0.9
Hotel 48.2 41.8 7.6 2.5
ILR 49.6 43.5 4.9 2.1

*p <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-squate)
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Table A-10.q. Parent Satisfaction with Intellectual Atmosphere

Appendix of Tables

Q.9 ... Intellectual % Responding
atmosphere outside Generally Generally Very
classroom Very satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied
By Norm Group**
Cornell 52.0 43.6 34 11
Head-to-Head 55.5 39.1 3.8 1.6
Cornell Preferred 53.6 42.1 3.6 0.8
By Race, Cornell**
White 54.2 41.2 3.6 1.0
Asian 39.0 56.7 3.2 11
URM 53.6 41.9 25 2.1
Multi 54.2 44.6 0.6 0.6
Ind 54.1 42.2 3.0 0.7
By Sex, Cornell
Male 52.2 42.9 3.8 11
Female 51.8 443 2.8 11
By College, Cornell
ALS 49.2 48.1 1.6 11
AAP 58.7 36.4 3.3 1.7
Arts 54.1 40.0 4.5 1.5
Engineering 46.9 49.1 3.6 0.4
Hum Ec 54.9 40.3 3.7 11
Hotel 56.7 40.3 3.1 0.0
ILR 57.7 38.8 1.9 1.6
*p <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-squate)
Table A-10.r. Parent Satisfaction with Ethnic/Racial Relations
Q.9 ... Relations between % Responding
ethnic and racial groups Generally Generally Very
Very satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied
By Norm Group**
Cornell 36.3 51.9 8.5 3.4
Head-to-Head 43.5 46.8 7.4 2.2
Cornell Preferred 42.1 50.4 5.6 1.8
By Race, Cornell**
White 37.5 51.8 7.8 2.9
Asian 31.4 57.7 9.1 1.7
URM 33.9 435 13.7 8.9
Multi 455 33.3 12.8 8.3
Ind 345 60.5 4.2 0.8
By Sex, Cornell
Male 37.2 51.6 8.0 3.2
Female 35.4 51.8 9.1 3.7
By College, Cornell
ALS 38.4 52.9 6.6 2.1
AAP 34.9 51.8 11.5 1.8
Atts 37.3 47.8 10.6 4.4
Engineering 35.1 57.2 4.7 2.9
Hum Ec 32.7 51.1 11.7 4.6
Hotel 37.1 48.3 10.0 4.6
ILR 31.9 56.2 8.8 3.2

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
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Table A-10.r. Parent Satisfaction with Extent of Diversity

Q.9 ... Extent of ethnic and % Responding
racial diversity Generally Generally Very
Very satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied
By Norm Group**
Cornell 45.3 49.0 4.1 1.7
Head-to-Head 45.4 45.7 7.0 1.9
Cornell Preferred 434 49.3 55 1.8
By Race, Cornell**
White 47.4 48.0 3.3 1.3
Asian 37.7 59.2 24 0.8
URM 37.8 41.6 13.5 7.1
Multi 46.5 43.3 8.6 1.6
Ind 49.2 50.0 0.0 0.9
By Sex, Cornell
Male 44.1 51.0 3.6 14
Female 47.0 46.5 4.5 2.0
By College, Cornell
ALS 44.9 50.0 4.2 0.9
AAP 49.4 45.2 3.8 1.7
Arts 46.4 46.8 4.6 2.2
Engineering 40.2 55.8 2.9 1.2
Hum Ec 41.6 49.7 5.6 3.2
Hotel 57.5 38.5 3.3 0.7
ILR 51.2 43.9 3.0 2.0
*p <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-squate)
Table A-11. Rating of Attention to Athletics
Q.10 How would you rate the
level of attention given
to inter-collegiate % Responding

athletics...? Don’t know

Too much  About right Enough

By Norm Group**

Cornell 44.5
Head-to-Head 28.4
Cornell Preferred 43.3
By Race, Cornell**
White 38.8
Asian 64.6
URM 58.3
Multi 42.3
Intl 55.7
By Sex, Cornell**
Male 41.0
Female 48.6
By College, Cornell**
ALS 39.4
AAP 59.6
Arts 45.3
Engineering 47.0
Hum Ec 46.4
Hotel 43.2
ILR 39.3

3.1 47.4 5.0
7.8 58.6 5.2
1.4 46.7 8.7
3.5 52.6 5.1
1.5 32.0 1.8
2.7 31.3 7.7
5.0 46.1 6.6
0.6 38.6 5.1
2.9 50.6 5.4
3.4 43.8 4.3
4.5 48.9 7.3
4.1 34.1 2.2
3.3 46.7 4.7
2.2 48.5 2.3
2.1 45.8 5.7
1.1 48.6 7.2
2.9 52.8 4.9

*p <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-squate)
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Table A-12.a. Concern for Child’s Development: Intellectual

Q.11 ... Intellectual

% Responding

Very much Quite a bit Moderately Somewhat Not at all
By Norm Group**
Cornell 19.7 14.7 16.0 12.2 37.5
Head-to-Head 15.7 12.4 15.3 13.1 43.6
Cornell Preferred 18.6 12.9 16.8 11.9 39.9
By Race, Cornell**
White 15.4 12.5 14.7 13.5 44.0
Asian 331 24.6 20.6 7.7 13.9
URM 25.7 15.2 21.0 9.1 29.1
Multi 18.1 10.7 15.2 17.3 38.7
Ind 36.7 20.6 13.9 7.8 21.1
By Sex, Cornell
Male 20.7 15.0 16.1 13.1 35.1
Female 18.5 14.0 16.0 1.1 40.4
By College, Cornell
ALS 17.5 15.6 18.4 12.9 35.6
AAP 21.4 19.6 12.5 10.7 35.8
Atts 19.8 135 14.2 11.2 41.3
Engineering 22.7 15.9 17.1 14.0 30.3
Hum Ec 18.9 11.9 16.9 13.8 38.5
Hotel 19.8 15.9 12.3 9.5 42.5
ILR 16.2 13.5 17.1 8.1 45.1
*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
Table A-12.b. Concern for Child’s Development: Social
Q.11 ... Social/interpersonal % Responding
Very much Quite a bit Moderately Somewhat Not at all
By Norm Group**
Cornell 17.4 16.8 18.8 16.1 30.9
Head-to-Head 14.2 13.4 17.5 17.5 37.4
Cornell Preferred 15.4 14.9 19.8 18.3 31.7
By Race, Cornell**
White 14.6 14.6 17.7 17.2 36.0
Asian 26.9 24.8 23.2 11.9 13.2
URM 231 16.6 222 134 24.8
Multi 15.8 13.3 17.0 22.4 31.5
Ind 244 31.1 15.6 12.8 16.1
By Sex, Cornell
Male 18.1 17.8 18.6 15.6 29.9
Female 16.5 15.5 19.1 16.9 32.1
By College, Cornell**
ALS 16.3 16.2 19.5 17.5 30.5
AAP 15.0 15.6 15.6 26.9 26.9
Atts 17.4 16.7 17.9 13.2 34.8
Engineering 19.7 18.3 19.3 17.6 25.1
Hum Ec 16.2 18.9 21.4 15.5 27.9
Hotel 22.3 13.7 11.7 11.7 40.8
ILR 12.7 14.8 23.0 19.3 30.2

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
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Table A-12.c. Concern for Child’s Development: Religious

Q.11 ... Religious/moral

% Responding

Very much Quite a bit Moderately Somewhat Not at all
By Norm Group
Cornell 8.4 8.9 17.3 17.3 48.2
Head-to-Head 9.2 8.7 16.4 15.4 50.4
Cornell Preferred 8.1 9.1 17.1 17.2 48.6
By Race, Cornell**
White 6.2 7.4 15.2 18.7 52.5
Asian 14.9 14.8 24.4 12.8 33.0
URM 15.2 134 224 12.7 36.3
Multi 7.5 3.7 8.7 16.6 63.5
Ind 13.3 8.9 244 17.2 36.1
By Sex, Cornell
Male 8.0 8.9 18.0 18.2 46.9
Female 8.5 8.6 16.7 16.2 50.0
By College, Cornell
ALS 7.5 8.8 18.4 18.8 46.5
AAP 8.2 11.0 17.6 19.4 43.9
Atts 8.4 8.0 14.1 14.9 54.7
Engineering 8.2 8.9 20.0 18.6 44.4
Hum Ec 12.2 9.4 19.9 17.0 41.4
Hotel 7.7 12.2 13.7 20.4 46.0
ILR 8.0 7.3 19.6 15.7 49.4
*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
Table A-12.d. Concern for Child’s Development: Political
Q.11 ... Political % Responding
Very much Quite a bit Moderately Somewhat Not at all
By Norm Group
Cornell 3.2 5.0 16.0 15.1 60.7
Head-to-Head 4.4 5.1 15.0 13.9 61.6
Cornell Preferred 3.6 4.8 15.7 14.8 61.1
By Race, Cornell**
White 25 4.3 13.2 14.6 65.4
Asian 3.6 8.8 25.6 16.8 45.3
URM 7.3 7.0 20.6 18.2 46.9
Multi 6.3 2.9 13.3 13.3 64.2
Ind 4.4 3.3 22.8 15.0 54.4
By Sex, Cornell
Male 3.7 4.6 15.6 15.3 60.8
Female 25 5.6 16.3 14.6 61.0
By College, Cornell
ALS 2.2 4.8 15.9 16.5 60.6
AAP 6.1 5.8 15.3 12.0 60.7
Atts 3.7 5.6 13.7 15.7 61.4
Engineering 2.5 4.6 18.5 155 58.9
Hum Ec 4.7 5.0 14.9 16.7 58.7
Hotel 2.0 2.5 19.2 12.9 63.5
ILR 3.2 6.0 19.3 7.6 64.0

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
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Table A-12.e. Concern for Child’s Behavior: Eating

Q.11 ... Eating habits

% Responding

Very much Quite a bit Moderately Somewhat Not at all
By Norm Group**
Cornell 11.3 11.4 21.0 20.4 35.9
Head-to-Head 9.0 9.7 18.4 21.8 41.1
Cornell Preferred 12.9 12.1 19.6 22.3 33.1
By Race, Cornell**
White 8.4 9.5 18.4 22.1 41.6
Asian 18.8 19.2 325 15.1 14.3
URM 18.7 12.1 20.5 16.1 32.6
Multd 12.0 10.0 24.9 18.3 34.9
Intl 22.6 18.6 20.9 18.6 19.2
By Sex, Cornell
Male 11.3 12.0 20.5 20.3 36.0
Female 11.2 10.8 21.6 20.6 35.7
By College, Cornell
ALS 9.8 11.6 21.0 20.9 36.7
AAP 10.8 15.8 22.9 214 29.1
Arts 10.9 10.1 20.3 18.6 40.1
Engineering 14.0 12.7 22.7 22.0 28.6
Hum Ec 13.6 111 21.7 20.4 33.2
Hotel 9.1 12.4 15.5 19.7 43.4
ILR 8.4 10.4 21.1 22.0 38.1
*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
Table A-12.f. Concern for Child’s Behavior: Alcohol
Q.11 ... Use of alcohol % Responding
Very much Quite a bit Moderately Somewhat Not at all
By Norm Group**
Cornell 8.9 6.3 13.9 21.9 49.1
Head-to-Head 7.6 8.0 12.7 21.1 50.6
Cornell Preferred 7.7 5.5 12.0 20.2 54.6
By Race, Cornell**
White 7.1 6.1 15.1 25.2 46.5
Asian 15.8 7.8 7.5 13.8 55.2
URM 11.8 6.3 12.3 15.2 54.3
Mult 7.0 7.0 15.3 19.8 50.8
Intl 12.6 4.9 13.1 7.7 61.8
By Sex, Cornell**
Male 9.8 7.5 15.6 22.6 44.4
Female 7.4 5.0 12.0 20.9 54.8
By College, Cornell
ALS 8.2 6.6 155 22.1 47.6
AAP 7.7 10.4 7.3 22.3 52.3
Arts 7.8 5.3 114 21.4 54.0
Engineering 9.0 5.2 16.4 21.0 48.4
Hum Ec 10.7 6.3 12.8 23.8 46.5
Hotel 10.0 9.6 18.5 23.8 38.1
ILR 13.6 8.0 14.1 20.5 43.9

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
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Table A-12.g. Concern for Child’s Behavior: Illegal Drugs

Q.11 ... Use of illegal drugs

% Responding

Very much Quite a bit Moderately Somewhat Not at all
By Norm Group**
Cornell 7.2 3.3 7.1 10.6 71.8
Head-to-Head 5.0 2.4 4.6 9.6 78.5
Cornell Preferred 5.9 2.6 5.5 11.9 74.1
By Race, Cornell**
White 4.5 3.4 7.3 11.8 73.1
Asian 16.1 45 6.2 8.1 65.0
URM 12.0 3.4 6.1 7.5 71.0
Multi 6.2 1.7 6.2 10.3 75.6
Ind 15.6 0.6 8.4 2.8 72.6
By Sex, Cornell**
Male 7.6 3.8 8.1 11.8 68.8
Female 6.5 2.9 5.9 9.0 75.7
By College, Cornell
ALS 5.4 3.9 7.4 115 71.9
AAP 8.0 25 7.4 9.5 72.6
Atts 7.0 24 5.8 10.8 74.0
Engineering 8.7 3.1 7.4 10.4 70.4
Hum Ec 8.3 2.6 6.4 8.9 73.8
Hotel 7.1 6.5 10.2 10.2 65.9
ILR 7.7 5.0 9.3 9.8 68.1
*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
Table A-12.h. Concern for Child’s Behavior: Sex
Q.11 ... Sexual activity % Responding
Very much Quite a bit Moderately Somewhat Not at all
By Norm Group**
Cornell 5.7 4.3 12.4 23.1 54.5
Head-to-Head 5.0 3.6 9.4 22.6 59.5
Cornell Preferred 5.8 3.9 10.8 23.6 56.0
By Race, Cornell**
White 3.4 3.8 12.8 25.1 54.9
Asian 12.8 7.8 11.3 14.9 53.3
URM 10.8 4.1 11.3 23.1 50.7
Multi 8.3 1.2 7.4 25.2 57.9
Ind 9.6 45 15.7 12.9 57.3
By Sex, Cornell**
Male 4.9 4.2 14.1 24.6 52.2
Female 6.2 45 10.6 21.2 57.6
By College, Cornell
ALS 5.0 4.1 12.6 25.9 52.5
AAP 3.4 6.8 11.7 20.0 58.2
Atts 5.6 2.9 11.9 22.2 57.4
Engineering 5.2 5.4 10.9 23.5 55.0
Hum Ec 8.5 4.4 12.3 21.8 53.1
Hotel 5.1 6.5 15.1 22.7 50.6
ILR 8.0 4.1 18.0 20.3 49.7

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research and Planning

Cornell University

Page A-29



2002 Parents Sutrvey

Appendix of Tables

Table A-12.i. Concern for Child’s Behavior: Studying

Q.11 ... Study habits

% Responding

Very much Quite a bit Moderately Somewhat Not at all
By Norm Group**
Cornell 13.7 11.2 14.9 18.8 41.4
Head-to-Head 9.7 9.4 13.7 20.0 47.1
Cornell Preferred 13.5 10.5 15.4 18.8 41.7
By Race, Cornell**
White 9.3 9.7 13.7 19.4 47.9
Asian 28.1 17.7 20.0 15.0 19.2
URM 23.0 13.0 15.2 17.6 31.1
Multi 14.5 3.3 16.2 26.6 39.4
Ind 23.7 17.0 16.4 17.0 26.0
By Sex, Cornell**
Male 14.5 12.1 17.1 20.1 36.2
Female 12.7 10.2 12.6 17.2 47.4
By College, Cornell**
ALS 12.1 11.2 15.6 20.7 40.4
AAP 16.3 14.7 10.4 21.2 374
Atts 13.0 9.4 12.2 16.2 49.3
Engineeting 15.8 13.8 17.4 20.4 32.6
Hum Ec 15.2 10.6 16.5 17.2 40.6
Hotel 13.3 10.6 19.1 18.9 38.2
ILR 12.1 11.6 14.6 20.7 41.1
*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
Table A-12.j. Concern for Child’s Future: Graduate School
Q.11 ... Admission to
graduate/professional % Responding
school Verymuch  Quiteabit ~ Moderately  Somewhat Not at all
By Norm Group**
Cornell 21.2 12.6 19.1 17.3 29.8
Head-to-Head 17.6 11.0 17.3 19.8 34.3
Cornell Preferred 222 13.1 16.9 17.5 30.4
By Race, Cornell**
White 15.7 11.0 19.8 19.4 34.0
Asian 39.7 214 17.5 10.8 10.7
URM 31.9 12.1 18.1 135 24.4
Multi 14.4 5.8 20.6 15.6 43.6
Ind 37.4 16.5 14.3 115 20.3
By Sex, Cornell
Male 21.2 12.5 20.7 16.4 29.2
Female 21.0 12.3 17.4 18.3 31.0
By College, Cornell*
ALS 19.2 13.7 20.2 19.2 27.7
AAP 20.4 5.3 14.5 19.1 40.7
Arts 23.6 134 18.1 16.7 28.2
Engineering 21.4 10.9 20.7 15.4 31.6
Hum Ec 245 14.9 18.4 16.7 255
Hotel 10.8 10.8 19.1 16.6 42.8
ILR 20.6 14.1 16.1 21.1 28.1

*p <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-squate)
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Table A-12.k. Concern for Child’s Future: Career choice

Q.11 ... Child’s career choice

% Responding

Very much Quite a bit Moderately Somewhat Not at all
By Norm Group**
Cornell 22.0 15.4 17.7 17.5 27.5
Head-to-Head 17.9 13.6 17.9 20.0 30.6
Cornell Preferred 20.6 15.2 17.4 19.1 27.7
By Race, Cornell**
White 17.4 13.6 18.1 19.5 31.4
Asian 39.4 25.0 14.5 10.7 10.4
URM 28.9 14.1 18.7 11.6 26.7
Multi 15.2 12.4 16.5 22.2 33.7
Ind 32.6 19.9 21.0 12.2 14.4
By Sex, Cornell
Male 22.7 14.6 19.2 16.0 27.6
Female 21.0 16.2 16.4 19.2 27.3
By College, Cornell*
ALS 20.4 16.2 18.9 18.7 25.7
AAP 19.4 9.3 15.4 14.8 41.1
Atts 235 14.3 18.6 19.2 24.4
Engineering 22.6 15.2 15.9 16.5 29.9
Hum Ec 22.8 21.1 18.6 14.7 22.7
Hotel 19.0 12.0 15.0 14.6 39.4
ILR 19.4 18.0 16.4 16.6 29.6
*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
Table A-12.1. Concern for Child’s Future: Finding a Job
Q.11 ... Getting a job after % Responding
college Very much Quite a bit Moderately Somewhat Not at all
By Norm Group**
Cornell 24.0 15.5 17.8 19.3 23.5
Head-to-Head 20.0 13.5 16.7 20.9 28.9
Cornell Preferred 20.6 15.1 18.3 20.0 26.0
By Race, Cornell**
White 20.3 14.5 18.2 21.2 258
Asian 36.5 22.3 17.1 11.7 12.3
URM 321 12.4 16.0 17.0 22.5
Multi 19.3 6.6 13.6 30.0 30.5
Ind 315 23.2 18.8 8.8 17.7
By Sex, Cornell
Male 24.6 15.6 17.1 18.8 23.8
Female 22.9 15.2 18.7 20.0 23.2
By College, Cornell
ALS 21.4 17.4 19.6 211 20.5
AAP 21.5 15.1 19.7 17.2 26.5
Atts 25.2 13.9 17.8 18.4 24.6
Engineering 25.9 16.1 15.2 18.6 24.2
Hum Ec 22.9 17.0 19.0 18.7 22.3
Hotel 254 14.4 13.1 19.9 27.2
ILR 20.7 13.6 20.5 21.1 24.1

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
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Table A-12.m. Concern for Child’s Future: Repaying Loans

Q.11 ... Repaying student % Responding
loans Very much Quite a bit Moderately Somewhat Not at all
By Norm Group**
Cornell 15.4 9.9 12.7 12.1 50.0
Head-to-Head 12.2 7.1 9.0 12.0 59.8
Cornell Preferred 14.2 10.3 11.6 14.7 49.2
By Race, Cornell**
White 13.0 8.9 11.9 12.1 54.0
Asian 20.0 12.7 16.0 115 39.8
URM 29.0 14.9 17.3 12.5 26.2
Multi 17.0 11.2 10.8 12.5 48.6
Ind 14.1 7.3 7.9 12.4 58.2
By Sex, Cornell
Male 15.2 9.7 12.3 12.7 50.1
Female 15.7 10.2 12.9 11.6 49.7
By College, Cornell*
ALS 16.1 12.7 13.4 12.0 45.9
AAP 11.5 7.4 16.7 9.9 54.5
Atts 15.7 10.8 10.1 10.7 52.7
Engineering 13.7 8.8 155 15.3 46.7
Hum Ec 17.8 9.3 11.6 1.1 50.3
Hotel 14.3 4.2 13.9 10.4 57.3
ILR 16.1 6.9 10.6 13.4 53.0
*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
Table A-12.n. Concern for The College Environment: Academic Stress
Q.11 ... Academic % Responding
stress/pressure Very much Quite a bit  Moderately Somewhat Not at all
By Norm Group**
Cornell 18.2 19.2 25.0 23.1 14.5
Head-to-Head 10.9 14.2 23.2 27.9 23.8
Cornell Preferred 15.1 17.2 24.9 25.1 17.7
By Race, Cornell**
White 14.8 171 26.0 25.8 16.4
Asian 30.5 26.5 21.8 13.7 7.5
URM 255 19.5 24.6 19.5 10.9
Multi 18.1 24.7 20.6 24.3 12.4
Ind 21.9 25.1 24.0 15.9 13.1
By Sex, Cornell*
Male 15.9 19.4 254 24.9 14.5
Female 20.8 18.9 24.8 21.1 14.5
By College, Cornell**
ALS 19.1 21.6 26.0 19.2 14.1
AAP 19.9 171 251 19.6 18.4
Arts 17.4 16.4 245 25.0 16.7
Engineering 19.2 22.7 26.0 22.4 9.7
Hum Ec 19.5 21.2 253 20.2 13.8
Hotel 17.0 14.5 20.7 29.5 18.3
ILR 12.6 16.0 24.3 32.5 14.7

*p <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-squate)
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Table A-12.0. Concern for The College Environment: Social Stress

Q.11 ... Social % Responding

stress/pressure Very much Quite a bit Moderately Somewhat Not at all
By Norm Group**
Cornell 8.9 11.6 22.3 26.3 30.9
Head-to-Head 7.3 10.0 19.2 27.1 36.4
Cornell Preferred 7.4 10.6 22.2 27.0 32.8
By Race, Cornell**
White 6.9 10.6 19.7 27.9 34.9
Asian 14.6 17.2 31.6 21.6 15.0
URM 14.7 13.7 23.7 24.6 234
Multi 13.6 5.0 24.0 29.8 27.7
Int 9.3 13.1 31.7 14.8 31.2
By Sex, Cornell
Male 8.4 11.9 22.5 25.7 31.6
Female 9.3 11.2 22.3 27.0 30.2
By College, Cornell
ALS 9.1 12.8 20.3 26.8 31.1
AAP 3.7 8.3 30.9 27.2 30.0
Arts 9.6 10.3 21.1 25.4 33.6
Engineering 8.8 10.8 25.2 28.9 26.3
Hum Ec 10.6 16.3 20.7 23.9 28.5
Hotel 7.9 10.6 22.0 24.2 35.2
ILR 6.6 12.7 22.5 26.5 31.8
*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
Table A-12.p. Concern for The College Environment: Roommate(s)
Q.11 ... Relations with % Responding
roommate Very much Quite a bit  Moderately Somewhat Not at all
By Norm Group*
Cornell 7.6 7.0 11.8 16.1 57.6
Head-to-Head 6.5 5.7 11.1 17.8 58.8
Cornell Preferred 6.8 6.7 12.7 15.0 59.0
By Race, Cornell**
White 5.3 5.8 9.8 17.0 62.2
Asian 16.4 12.8 18.3 17.4 35.2
URM 12.2 7.1 13.9 11.2 55.6
Multi 10.4 3.8 8.8 11.3 65.8
Int 7.7 11.6 23.2 9.4 48.1
By Sex, Cornell
Male 7.2 6.3 11.5 15.4 59.6
Female 7.7 7.8 12.1 16.8 55.6
By College, Cornell
ALS 7.3 6.8 10.3 16.2 59.4
AAP 9.5 8.6 11.9 20.2 49.9
Arts 7.9 5.4 12.4 15.6 58.7
Engineering 6.8 8.2 14.1 17.7 53.2
Hum Ec 8.8 10.6 9.7 13.9 56.9
Hotel 6.5 7.6 11.2 13.2 61.6
ILR 6.9 5.1 10.6 15.1 62.4

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
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Table A-12.q. Concern for The College Environment: Residence Hall

Appendix of Tables

Q.11 ... Residence hall

% Responding

environment Very much Quite a bit Moderately Somewhat Not at all
By Norm Group
Cornell 6.7 6.3 14.0 17.2 55.8
Head-to-Head 6.1 6.4 12.6 19.2 55.6
Cornell Preferred 6.4 7.3 141 18.8 53.4
By Race, Cornell**
White 4.6 4.3 11.0 17.0 63.2
Asian 13.7 14.2 26.0 16.6 29.5
URM 10.8 8.4 15.5 16.1 49.2
Multi 9.9 4.0 10.3 19.3 56.5
Ind 7.9 10.7 215 22.6 37.3
By Sex, Cornell
Male 7.2 6.6 14.4 17.6 54.3
Female 6.2 5.8 13.6 16.5 57.9
By College, Cornell
ALS 55 5.6 11.0 17.9 60.0
AAP 8.4 8.7 14.2 16.8 51.9
Atts 7.0 5.8 14.7 15.7 56.9
Engineering 6.6 8.2 16.4 20.1 48.7
Hum Ec 8.7 6.4 12.5 16.0 56.4
Hotel 7.3 6.3 13.4 15.5 57.5
ILR 4.9 3.4 16.2 15.7 59.7
*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
Table A-12.r. Concern for The College Environment: Alcohol Use
Q.11 ... Use of alcohol by % Responding
other students Very much Quite a bit Moderately Somewhat Not at all
By Norm Group**
Cornell 9.9 10.0 19.5 29.3 31.3
Head-to-Head 12.3 10.4 18.7 29.2 29.3
Cornell Preferred 9.1 8.3 16.4 27.7 38.5
By Race, Cornell**
White 7.6 9.7 19.3 31.1 323
Asian 17.9 13.0 17.9 24.0 27.3
URM 15.7 11.3 18.5 25.3 29.2
Multi 13.2 7.0 27.3 28.5 24.0
Ind 10.2 7.4 222 24.4 35.8
By Sex, Cornell
Male 9.8 10.0 21.0 29.5 29.8
Female 9.9 9.8 17.9 29.3 33.1
By College, Cornell
ALS 10.3 10.0 18.9 29.1 31.8
AAP 11.2 12.1 14.6 26.3 35.9
Atts 10.6 9.2 19.3 26.8 34.1
Engineering 8.5 9.7 20.4 33.1 28.3
Hum Ec 10.3 11.8 17.9 31.2 28.8
Hotel 8.2 11.3 25.0 29.2 26.3
ILR 9.5 9.5 20.9 29.5 30.6

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
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Table A-12.s. Concern for The College Environment: Drugs

Q.11 ... Drug and substance % Responding
abuse on campus Very much Quite a bit  Moderately Somewhat Not at all
By Norm Group**
Cornell 10.2 9.0 18.2 29.2 334
Head-to-Head 9.8 7.5 16.7 31.5 345
Cornell Preferred 9.4 7.2 15.9 28.3 39.3
By Race, Cornell**
White 6.7 8.8 18.8 31.4 344
Asian 22.3 1.1 14.6 21.7 30.3
URM 18.4 9.4 15.5 26.4 30.3
Multi 12.0 5.4 22.0 29.5 311
Ind 14.1 6.8 18.6 23.7 36.7
By Sex, Cornell
Male 10.2 8.7 18.9 28.9 333
Female 9.8 9.2 17.8 29.3 33.9
By College, Cornell
ALS 9.1 8.9 17.9 30.7 333
AAP 10.9 8.4 18.1 28.7 34.0
Atts 10.7 8.3 18.3 26.1 36.6
Engineering 9.3 10.2 17.3 29.3 33.9
Hum Ec 12.1 7.7 18.7 34.2 27.3
Hotel 9.8 10.7 19.8 30.7 29.1
ILR 11.4 8.2 20.8 30.4 29.1
*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
Table A-12.t. Concern for The College Environment: Saftey
Q.11 ... Safety in campus % Responding
neighborhood Very much Quite a bit  Moderately Somewhat Not at all
By Norm Group**
Cornell 11.0 7.5 20.0 28.8 32.7
Head-to-Head 12.9 10.1 19.4 29.9 27.8
Cornell Preferred 15.8 12.7 23.7 29.4 18.4
By Race, Cornell**
White 6.8 5.8 19.5 31.1 36.9
Asian 24.0 16.7 21.2 215 16.7
URM 21.3 9.4 20.1 23.8 254
Multi 12.2 3.8 17.7 31.2 35.0
Ind 21.4 7.1 24.7 22.5 24.2
By Sex, Cornell**
Male 8.9 6.8 17.6 28.8 37.8
Female 13.1 8.1 22.6 29.0 27.2
By College, Cornell*
ALS 8.7 8.8 20.7 30.3 315
AAP 12.5 11.3 18.5 27.6 30.1
Atts 11.5 6.1 18.7 27.4 36.4
Engineering 10.3 6.7 20.4 29.6 33.1
Hum Ec 14.4 10.0 21.6 34.1 19.9
Hotel 14.2 7.8 20.9 19.3 37.8
ILR 10.9 6.4 19.6 28.9 34.3

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
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Table A-13. Older Siblings Attending College
Q.12 Does this child have any
older siblings who have % Responding
attended college? No older
siblings
attended No older
Yes college siblings
By Norm Group*
Cornell 47.4 7.5 45.0
Head-to-Head 46.4 6.6 47.1
Cornell Preferred 48.8 7.7 43.4
By Race, Cornell**
White 47.7 5.8 46.5
Asian 47.0 12.2 40.8
URM 44.2 10.4 45.5
Multi 48.1 6.3 45.6
Ind 48.1 18.0 33.9
By Sex, Cornell
Male 48.8 6.4 44.9
Female 46.2 8.6 45.2
By College, Cornell**
ALS 45.8 6.3 48.0
AAP 57.0 6.9 36.1
Atts 46.2 9.1 44.6
Engineering 51.8 6.7 41.5
Hum Ec 47.2 7.4 45.5
Hotel 34.1 6.4 59.5
ILR 51.2 8.6 40.2

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)

Table A-14. Child’s Residence

Cornell University

Q.13 Where did your child

% Responding

live during the fall term?  Residence Fraternity/ Abroad or
Hall Sorority  Other Campus Off Campus  With Parents Away
By Norm Group**
Cornell 39.9 12.1 4.3 40.4 11 2.3
Head-to-Head 60.7 3.6 10.9 19.1 0.9 4.9
Cornell Preferred 61.3 5.0 4.4 24.8 1.9 2.6
By Race, Cornell**
White 36.5 154 3.7 41.9 0.3 2.3
Asian 47.6 1.6 4.2 40.9 3.0 2.7
URM 53.8 7.8 5.7 27.8 2.8 2.0
Multi 52.3 4.5 9.1 32.9 0.0 1.2
Ind 35.0 54 7.5 44.6 4.3 3.2
By Sex, Cornell**
Male 41.4 16.0 4.2 36.4 1.0 11
Female 38.4 7.7 4.2 45.0 11 3.7
By College, Cornell**
ALS 36.2 13.3 4.2 43.5 0.9 2.0
AAP 46.0 3.3 4.5 31.3 2.4 12.5
Arts 41.6 12.0 4.9 38.6 0.6 2.3
Engineering 43.4 8.9 4.2 42.0 15 0.1
Hum Ec 37.1 12.0 3.6 41.7 1.9 3.7
Hotel 33.5 18.9 4.6 41.1 0.9 11
ILR 39.8 17.0 2.0 37.8 0.4 2.9

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-squate)
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Table A-15. Child’s Major

Q.14 In which of the % Responding (Mark all that apply)
following areas in your Arts/ Natural
child majoring? Humanities Business Engineering Science Social Science Other None
By Norm Group ok ok ok ok ok ok ok
Cornell 20.9 12.4 21.9 20.2 11.8 14.9 4.3
Head-to-Head 24.8 15.5 6.2 13.1 215 12.3 141
Cornell Preferred 22.3 6.6 15.1 22.6 20.6 8.6 12.0
By Race, Cornell el * *
White 20.8 12.9 19.4 20.2 12.4 15.9 4.4
Asian 20.1 10.0 35.6 19.4 7.9 9.2 3.9
URM 22.2 12.7 13.5 21.6 14.0 14.3 4.9
Multi 19.8 14.4 19.3 19.8 14.8 18.5 6.2
Ind 25.3 10.2 36.0 17.7 8.1 14.5 11
By Sex, Cornell falad *x el *x el
Male 17.5 14.4 31.3 14.6 9.1 14.5 4.7
Female 24.6 9.9 11.2 26.3 14.8 15.8 4.1
By College, Cornell * ok el ok el ok *x
ALS 3.6 23.2 5.3 51.1 4.6 14.6 1.7
AAP 51.0 1.2 51 15 6.0 41.2 0.0
Arts 49.9 5.1 1.9 20.6 17.4 6.8 10.6
Engineering 0.9 0.9 98.0 1.0 0.4 0.1 0.5
Hum Ec 17.6 12.7 0.3 18.5 36.3 17.4 2.4
Hotel 0.0 44.3 0.0 1.7 2.8 53.8 11
ILR 2.4 25.8 0.0 0.9 20.3 50.7 3.5

*p <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-squate)
Note: Each column represents a variable, coded marked vs not marked; percent marked is reported and rows do not sum to 100%

Table A-16. Child’s Intercollegiate Sports Experience
Q.15 Has your child played an
intercollegiate sport

during his or her % Responding
undergraduate years? Yes No

By Norm Group**
Cornell 20.7 79.3
Head-to-Head 24.6 75.4
Cornell Preferred 25.9 74.2

By Race, Cornell**
White 215 78.5
Asian 13.5 86.6
URM 18.2 81.9
Multi 24.0 76.0
Int 29.5 70.5

By Sex, Cornell**

Male 235 76.6
Female 17.3 82.7

By College, Cornell
ALS 22.7 77.3
AAP 18.4 81.6
Arts 21.8 78.2
Engineering 18.1 81.9
Hum Ec 18.3 81.7
Hotel 23.4 76.6
ILR 17.8 82.2

*p <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-squate)
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Appendix of Tables

Table A-17.a. Respondent’s Citizenship Status

Q.16 What is your citizenship
status?

% Responding

US permanent resident and

Citizen of another country

US Citizen citizen of another country with non-immigrant visa
By Norm Group**
Cornell 90.7 5.1 4.3
Head-to-Head 95.6 3.8 0.6
Cornell Preferred 91.5 5.4 3.1
By Race, Cornell**
White 98.4 15 0.1
Asian 78.1 18.3 3.7
URM 89.3 10.5 0.2
Multi 93.8 3.7 25
Intl 1.2 13.2 85.6
By Sex, Cornell
Male 89.6 5.7 4.7
Female 91.9 4.3 3.8
By College, Cornell**
ALS 96.7 2.2 11
AAP 85.1 9.4 5.5
Arts 89.6 5.9 4.5
Engineering 83.5 7.9 8.7
Hum Ec 93.8 3.1 3.1
Hotel 90.4 5.1 4.5
ILR 97.6 2.0 0.4

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)

Table A-17.b. Respondent’s Child’s Citizenship Status

Q.16 What about your child?

% Responding

US permanent resident and

Citizen of another country

US Citizen citizen of another country with non-immigrant visa
By Norm Group**
Cornell 92.1 3.3 4.7
Head-to-Head 97.2 2.3 0.5
Cornell Preferred 92.7 3.7 3.6
By Race, Cornell**
White 99.1 0.9 0.0
Asian 84.9 151 0.0
URM 92.6 7.4 0.0
Multi 99.6 0.4 0.0
Intl 0.0 0.5 99.5
By Sex, Cornell
Male 91.1 3.8 5.1
Female 93.2 2.6 4.2
By College, Cornell**
ALS 96.9 1.4 1.7
AAP 85.7 7.2 7.2
Arts 915 3.4 5.1
Engineering 86.0 6.0 8.0
Hum Ec 93.1 3.4 3.6
Hotel 93.7 0.2 6.1
ILR 98.9 0.7 0.5

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
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Appendix of Tables

Table A-18.a. Respondent’s Educational Attainment

Q.18 Please mark your

% Responding

highest degree. .. Graduate No HS or
degree Bachelor’s  Some college  HS or GED GED
By Norm Group**
Cornell 52.5 29.1 12.4 5.3 0.7
Head-to-Head 55.7 31.0 10.2 2.8 0.3
Cornell Preferred 53.1 29.0 12.8 4.6 0.6
By Race, Cornell**
White 55.4 28.2 11.7 4.3 0.3
Asian 51.7 30.7 10.2 6.5 0.9
URM 36.8 28.9 22.9 8.7 2.7
Multi 47.1 32.2 14.5 5.4 0.8
Ind 37.3 37.3 11.9 11.4 2.2
By Sex, Cornell
Male 54.1 28.7 10.9 5.7 0.6
Female 50.7 29.7 14.1 4.8 0.7
By College, Cornell**
ALS 46.5 29.0 18.2 6.2 0.1
AAP 49.7 35.0 11.4 3.9 0.0
Arts 56.6 27.4 9.7 5.5 0.9
Engineering 52.1 28.6 12.3 5.9 1.2
Hum Ec 51.4 33.7 10.7 3.1 1.2
Hotel 53.5 29.5 13.1 3.7 0.2
ILR 57.0 29.1 8.8 4.6 0.4

*p <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-squate)

Table A-18.b. Respondent’s Educational Attainment

Q.18 Please indicate which

% Responding (Mark all that apply)

graduate degree(s)... Master’s Doctoral Medical Law
By Norm Group il ** >
Cornell 36.9 9.1 5.1 4.9
Head-to-Head 35.6 7.1 8.2 8.4
Cornell Preferred 35.1 10.6 6.2 5.4
By Race, Cornell** *x *x
White 39.6 8.1 5.3 5.8
Asian 33.2 16.1 5.4 1.3
URM 26.2 3.8 4.8 3.1
Multi 29.6 11.1 3.7 45
Int 28.0 9.1 2.7 1.6
By Sex, Cornell
Male 38.1 9.7 5.2 45
Female 35.5 8.3 5.1 5.1
By College, Cornell wx wx
ALS 34.7 5.5 4.6 3.4
AAP 36.4 9.0 3.0 6.0
Arts 35.5 11.7 6.6 6.6
Engineering 39.6 10.3 4.1 2.4
Hum Ec 37.6 9.1 4.6 4.3
Hotel 36.1 6.7 5.0 8.6
ILR 42.1 5.7 4.8 5.7

*p <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-squate)
Note: Each column represents a variable, coded marked vs not marked; percent marked is reported and rows do not sum to 100%
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Table A-19.a. Expectations for Child to Attain Graduate Degree

Q.19 Do you expect your % Responding
child to obtain a degree
beyond the bachelor’s? Yes No
By Norm Group**
Cornell 93.6 6.5
Head-to-Head 95.6 4.4
Cornell Preferred 95.4 4.6
By Race, Cornell*
White 92.6 0.1
Asian 96.9 3.1
URM 95.8 4.2
Multi 93.5 6.5
Intl 93.9 6.2
By Sex, Cornell
Male 93.7 6.3
Female 93.2 6.8
By College, Cornell**
ALS 93.3 6.7
AAP 92.9 7.1
Arts 96.1 3.9
Engineering 94.2 5.9
Hum Ec 95.7 4.3
Hotel 73.0 27.0
ILR 96.2 3.8

*p <.01, * p <.05 (based on chi-squate)

Table A-19.b. Expectations for Child’s Graduate Degree

Q.19 What is that [graduate % Responding "Yes" (Mark all that apply)
degree] most likley to Master’s in
be? Arts & Professional ~ Professional Medical
Sciences Master’s Doctorate Ph.D. Degree Law Degree Other

By Norm Group** *x i ** ** **
Cornell 19.7 80.3 2.1 11.9 13.0 13.1 3.1
Head-to-Head 16.3 83.7 2.2 10.6 12.2 22.7 3.7
Cornell Preferred 21.0 79.0 2.4 17.7 17.8 14.1 2.6

By Race, Cornell ok ok el ok
White 19.8 80.2 1.9 10.6 10.2 13.8 31
Asian 19.2 80.8 2.2 17.2 24.4 9.3 2.9
URM 18.1 81.9 2.5 11.2 22.6 18.3 4.1
Multi 23.9 76.1 1.7 12.4 14.4 12.4 1.7
Ind 19.9 80.1 4.8 16.1 4.8 5.4 3.8

By Sex, Cornell** * ok el

Male 17.8 82.2 1.6 12.8 9.0 13.6 2.8
Female 22.0 78.0 24 10.9 17.3 12.2 34

By College, Cornell** bl foled faied fol *x
ALS 19.7 80.3 21 9.0 23.6 6.5 34
AAP 33.7 66.3 1.8 6.9 24 11.0 8.7
Atts 22.6 77.5 25 18.7 14.9 18.3 25
Engineering 21.3 78.7 1.8 13.7 21 1.0 3.2
Hum Ec 175 82.5 2.8 7.2 24.0 13.6 25
Hotel 8.0 92.0 0.9 0.0 0.0 8.2 2.6
ILR 4.2 95.9 0.7 3.1 1.8 58.5 3.3

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
Note: Each column represents a variable, coded marked vs not marked; percent marked is reported and rows do not sum to 100%
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Table A-20. Family Members Attending this Institution

Q.20 Has a parent, sibling, or
other close relative of

% Responding (Mark all that apply)

this child attended [this Another Another close
institution]? [Respondent] Parent Child’s Sibling relative
By Norm Group** *x ** ** i
Cornell 15.0 6.5 8.6 14.2
Head-to-Head 10.7 5.7 8.7 9.3
Cornell Preferred 9.5 3.0 4.1 6.2
By Race, Cornell** * ok el okl
White 12.9 8.3 9.8 16.6
Asian 27.8 1.8 7.6 7.6
URM 11.9 1.7 5.6 9.2
Multi 9.5 4.1 2.5 13.6
Int 17.7 1.1 3.8 8.1
By Sex, Cornell

Male 14.1 6.3 8.7 14.6
Female 16.1 6.9 8.6 14.0

By College, Cornell faied
ALS 13.1 6.7 9.0 17.2
AAP 19.7 2.7 8.1 11.3
Arts 18.1 9.3 8.4 15.3
Engineering 13.7 4.2 6.2 10.7
Hum Ec 13.2 6.2 10.8 14.1
Hotel 14.0 4.3 13.8 12.5
ILR 11.4 4.6 9.4 13.8

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
Note: Each column represents a variable, coded marked vs not marked; percent marked is reported and rows do not sum to 100%

Table A-21. Financial Aid Receipt

Q.21 ... which best describes
the financial aid this

% Responding

college/university Need-based Aid in form of Applied but
provides for your grants over  Grantsless  loans, work did not receive Did not apply
child...? $15,000 than $15,000 study aid for aid
By Norm Group**
Cornell 12.9 20.6 13.4 14.7 38.4
Head-to-Head 14.7 15.3 9.8 10.8 49.4
Cornell Preferred 17.9 22.6 10.2 13.5 35.8
By Race, Cornell**
White 9.1 19.5 14.3 15.4 41.8
Asian 16.9 25.8 12.3 14.2 30.9
URM 35.1 29.5 14.6 10.5 10.3
Multi 16.6 19.2 17.0 16.6 30.6
Ind 221 8.8 11 9.9 58.0
By Sex, Cornell
Male 12.9 20.0 12.6 14.6 39.8
Female 12.9 21.5 14.5 14.5 36.7
By College, Cornell**
ALS 8.2 22.2 20.8 18.9 29.9
AAP 13.3 21.3 8.6 13.3 43.5
Atts 18.0 18.6 8.3 12.3 42.8
Engineeting 15.0 24.9 10.4 11.7 38.0
Hum Ec 6.2 18.6 22.6 17.5 35.2
Hotel 13.9 13.9 6.8 10.8 54.7
ILR 4.1 19.6 19.1 22.8 34.4

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
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Table A-22.a. Funding College through Family Assets: Savings

Appendix of Tables

Q.22 ... Family savings (sales % Responding
of financial assets...) Meets less
Meets 50% or Meets 25-50% than 25% of
more of costs of costs costs Not used
By Norm Group**
Cornell 37.9 13.1 18.5 30.5
Head-to-Head 41.6 12.1 17.2 29.2
Cornell Preferred 34.8 13.1 19.6 325
By Race, Cornell**
White 40.6 11.8 17.8 29.7
Asian 341 18.4 25.3 22.3
URM 19.1 13.0 16.9 51.0
Multi 36.1 18.9 14.7 30.4
Ind 345 15.2 14.5 35.9
By Sex, Cornell
Male 38.3 13.6 19.7 28.4
Female 37.1 12.8 17.4 32.8
By College, Cornell
ALS 37.1 13.3 15.8 33.9
AAP 32.7 16.5 12.5 38.2
Atts 39.5 135 17.4 29.7
Engineering 35.5 14.8 22.2 27.5
Hum Ec 33.8 12.0 231 31.2
Hotel 43.4 8.8 21.7 26.0
ILR 45.4 9.0 16.5 29.1
*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
Table A-22.b. Funding College through Family Assets: Sales of Assets
Q.22 ... Sales of non-financial % Responding
assets (e.g. car, real Meets less
estate) Meets 50% or Meets 25-50% than 25% of
more of costs of costs costs Not used
By Norm Group
Cornell 0.8 1.6 2.7 94.8
Head-to-Head 1.3 1.6 3.3 93.8
Cornell Preferred 1.1 1.6 3.2 94.1
By Race, Cornell**
White 0.6 14 21 95.9
Asian 1.9 3.5 5.7 89.0
URM 21 2.1 4.4 91.4
Multi 1.3 0.0 0.0 98.7
Ind 0.0 1.0 2.9 96.1
By Sex, Cornell
Male 0.6 1.8 3.2 94.4
Female 1.0 15 2.2 95.3
By College, Cornell
ALS 1.2 2.7 31 93.0
AAP 0.0 1.9 5.2 93.0
Atts 1.1 15 1.9 95.5
Engineering 0.7 1.2 3.2 94.9
Hum Ec 0.2 14 3.8 94.7
Hotel 0.3 14 1.7 96.6
ILR 0.7 0.0 1.0 98.3

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research and Planning

Cornell University

Page A-42



2002 Parents Sutrvey

Table A-22.c. Funding College through Family Assets: State-Sponsored Savings Plans

Appendix of Tables

Q.22 ... State-sponsored
college savings plan or

% Responding

Meets less

prepaid tuition plan Meets 50% or Meets 25-50%  than 25% of
more of costs of costs costs Not used
By Norm Group
Cornell 1.0 0.9 2.8 95.3
Head-to-Head 0.4 0.7 2.5 96.4
Cornell Preferred 0.6 1.0 2.6 95.8
By Race, Cornell
White 0.8 0.6 2.3 96.4
Asian 1.3 2.8 4.1 91.8
URM 1.3 1.6 2.9 94.2
Multi 2.6 0.0 3.9 93.5
Intl 2.0 0.0 5.9 92.2
By Sex, Cornell
Male 0.8 0.7 3.2 95.3
Female 1.0 1.1 2.5 95.4
By College, Cornell
ALS 0.8 1.2 1.7 96.3
AAP 0.0 2.4 2.4 95.2
Arts 0.8 0.7 2.2 96.2
Engineering 15 0.4 3.1 95.0
Hum Ec 0.2 1.2 7.2 91.5
Hotel 1.4 0.0 1.7 96.9
ILR 2.0 1.3 3.3 93.3

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)

Table A-22.d. Funding College through Family Assets: Retirement Fund Withdrawal

Q.22 ... Withdrawal from a % Responding
retirement plan (e.g., Meets less
IRA, 401K, 403B) Meets 50% or Meets 25-50% than 25% of
more of costs of costs costs Not used
By Norm Group
Cornell 1.9 1.4 3.6 93.2
Head-to-Head 1.8 1.8 4.3 92.2
Cornell Preferred 2.0 2.1 4.5 91.4
By Race, Cornell**
White 1.8 0.9 3.2 94.1
Asian 2.0 1.5 25 94.0
URM 3.5 5.6 6.1 84.8
Multi 2.5 1.3 5.1 91.1
Intl 0.0 1.0 8.1 90.9
By Sex, Cornell
Male 1.8 1.3 3.4 93.5
Female 1.9 1.5 3.6 93.0
By College, Cornell
ALS 15 1.3 2.6 94.7
AAP 0.0 0.5 6.6 92.9
Arts 3.0 1.7 2.9 92.4
Engineering 1.8 1.3 4.0 92.9
Hum Ec 1.4 0.8 4.9 93.0
Hotel 2.4 2.7 5.5 89.4
ILR 0.3 0.7 3.3 95.7

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
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Table A-22.e. Funding College through Borrowing: Parent Loans

Q.22 ... Parent Loans (e.g., % Responding
PLUS) Meets less
Meets 50% or Meets 25-50% than 25% of
more of costs of costs costs Not used
By Norm Group**
Cornell 7.4 6.3 6.7 79.6
Head-to-Head 12.6 5.4 6.9 75.1
Cornell Preferred 11.1 6.0 7.2 75.7
By Race, Cornell**
White 6.9 6.1 6.1 80.9
Asian 7.0 7.4 10.2 75.4
URM 13.7 9.1 10.8 66.4
Multi 13.8 4.4 3.1 78.8
Ind 1.9 2.9 1.0 94.2
By Sex, Cornell
Male 6.7 6.2 7.6 79.5
Female 8.3 6.6 5.5 79.6
By College, Cornell
ALS 10.0 6.6 4.5 78.9
AAP 6.6 5.3 7.5 80.7
Atts 7.7 4.8 6.7 80.8
Engineering 5.3 6.5 8.3 79.9
Hum Ec 7.4 6.7 6.2 79.7
Hotel 3.7 8.5 10.1 77.7
ILR 7.2 9.8 6.8 76.2
*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
Table A-22.f. Funding College through Borrowing: Student Loans
Q.22 ... Student Loans % Responding
(Stafford, University, Meets less
and other loans) Meets 50% ot Meets 25-50% than 25% of
more of costs of costs costs Not used
By Norm Group**
Cornell 6.2 15.2 324 46.2
Head-to-Head 4.7 9.4 34.0 52.0
Cornell Preferred 6.0 11.3 39.0 43.7
By Race, Cornell**
White 4.9 13.9 32.7 48.6
Asian 8.3 20.9 313 39.5
URM 15.9 23.2 37.8 23.2
Multi 9.0 10.8 40.7 39.5
Ind 2.7 6.3 16.2 74.8
By Sex, Cornell**
Male 4.6 13.9 344 47.2
Female 7.9 16.7 30.2 45.1
By College, Cornell*
ALS 9.0 16.4 30.6 44.1
AAP 3.8 19.1 30.9 46.2
Atts 6.4 13.9 322 47.5
Engineering 2.8 14.6 38.9 43.8
Hum Ec 7.2 13.6 321 47.2
Hotel 4.6 19.3 20.6 55.5
ILR 8.3 14.0 30.1 47.6

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
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Table A-22.g. Funding College through Borrowing: Home Mortgage

Q.22 ... Home mortgage

refinancing/home equity

% Responding

Meets less

loan/second mortgage  Meets 50% or Meets 25-50% than 25% of
more of costs of costs costs Not used
By Norm Group
Cornell 5.4 6.0 10.3 78.3
Head-to-Head 6.4 5.4 10.5 77.7
Cornell Preferred 5.6 5.9 9.4 79.1
By Race, Cornell
White 5.1 5.7 10.3 78.9
Asian 7.9 8.1 14.0 70.1
URM 5.0 5.7 8.9 80.4
Multi 1.9 7.7 10.3 80.0
Ind 6.7 1.9 1.9 89.4
By Sex, Cornell
Male 4.9 6.0 10.7 78.5
Female 5.4 6.0 9.8 78.8
By College, Cornell
ALS 6.9 6.1 8.8 78.2
AAP 5.1 1.8 17.4 75.7
Atts 4.6 5.7 9.2 80.5
Engineering 55 6.2 12.9 75.5
Hum Ec 5.8 6.9 9.7 77.5
Hotel 3.3 6.6 9.3 80.8
ILR 5.4 7.0 9.8 77.9
*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
Table A-22.h. Funding College through Borrowing: Personal Loans
Q.22 ... Borrowing from % Responding
relatives or family Meets less
friends Meets 50% or Meets 25-50% than 25% of
more of costs of costs costs Not used
By Norm Group
Cornell 1.0 2.5 7.7 88.7
Head-to-Head 1.0 1.6 6.1 91.3
Cornell Preferred 1.0 24 7.0 89.6
By Race, Cornell**
White 1.0 1.7 5.0 92.4
Asian 15 4.6 16.7 77.2
URM 1.3 5.2 15.5 78.0
Multi 0.7 5.8 11.0 82.5
Ind 0.0 4.0 9.0 87.0
By Sex, Cornell
Male 0.9 2.9 7.2 89.0
Female 1.2 2.1 8.2 88.5
By College, Cornell
ALS 1.1 2.8 7.9 88.2
AAP 0.0 1.9 5.3 92.8
Atts 1.9 2.7 7.8 87.7
Engineering 0.6 1.8 9.8 87.8
Hum Ec 0.2 1.7 8.5 89.5
Hotel 1.3 5.0 4.3 89.4
ILR 0.3 3.0 3.0 93.6

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
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Q.22 ... Borrowing from a
retirement plan (e.g.

% Responding

Meets less

IRA, 401K, 403B) Meets 50% or Meets 25-50% than 25% of
more of costs of costs costs Not used
By Norm Group
Cornell 1.0 1.5 3.2 94.4
Head-to-Head 0.7 1.1 3.6 94.6
Cornell Preferred 0.8 1.0 3.1 95.1
By Race, Cornell**
White 0.8 1.2 2.4 95.6
Asian 1.4 1.2 5.4 92.0
URM 2.3 3.9 8.0 85.8
Multi 0.0 5.7 1.9 92.4
Intl 0.0 0.0 2.1 97.9
By Sex, Cornell
Male 0.8 1.2 3.5 94.5
Female 0.8 1.7 2.9 94.6
By College, Cornell
ALS 0.9 1.9 2.3 95.0
AAP 0.0 0.5 2.9 96.6
Arts 1.0 2.0 3.1 93.9
Engineering 11 0.7 3.7 94.5
Hum Ec 1.7 0.6 3.7 94.0
Hotel 0.7 2.7 4.7 91.9
ILR 0.3 0.7 3.4 95.6

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)

Table A-22.j. Funding College through Borrowing: Other Types of Borrowing

Q.22 ... Other types of % Responding
borrowing Meets less
Meets 50% or Meets 25-50% than 25% of
more of costs of costs costs Not used
By Norm Group*
Cornell 1.0 1.7 3.1 94.2
Head-to-Head 1.6 0.9 2.0 95.5
Cornell Preferred 1.0 1.2 2.5 95.3
By Race, Cornell**
White 11 0.9 2.8 95.1
Asian 0.0 3.1 1.3 95.6
URM 2.1 4.2 3.5 90.1
Multi 0.0 5.9 6.6 87.5
Intl 0.0 4.4 9.8 85.9
By Sex, Cornell*
Male 0.8 0.9 3.9 94.4
Female 1.1 2.7 2.2 94.0
By College, Cornell
ALS 1.8 1.7 4.2 92.3
AAP 0.0 0.0 0.6 99.4
Arts 0.8 2.3 3.1 93.7
Engineering 1.0 0.7 2.8 95.5
Hum Ec 0.7 2.6 2.6 94.2
Hotel 0.0 3.0 15 95.5
ILR 0.4 0.4 4.8 94.4

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
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Q.22 ... Income from % Responding
parents’ usual job(s) Meets less
Meets 50% or Meets 25-50% than 25% of
more of costs of costs costs Not used
By Norm Group**
Cornell 38.3 20.8 30.0 10.9
Head-to-Head 38.8 17.5 29.0 14.8
Cornell Preferred 34.0 19.1 31.2 15.7
By Race, Cornell**
White 37.8 19.6 30.9 11.8
Asian 43.6 28.2 23.6 4.6
URM 30.7 20.8 35.1 134
Multi 36.1 155 35.6 12.8
Ind 41.5 21.1 25.2 12.2
By Sex, Cornell
Male 39.4 20.1 295 11.0
Female 36.7 21.7 30.6 11.0
By College, Cornell
ALS 35.5 21.3 324 10.8
AAP 51.1 15.1 27.0 6.8
Atts 37.0 20.2 30.4 12.3
Engineering 37.3 22.3 30.7 9.8
Hum Ec 40.1 20.9 28.1 11.0
Hotel 435 19.0 253 12.2
ILR 42.8 20.9 26.0 10.3

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)

Table A-22.1. Funding College through Current Income: Parents’ Second Jobs

Q.22 ... Income from % Responding
parent’s second job or Meets less
overtime work Meets 50% or Meets 25-50% than 25% of
more of costs of costs costs Not used
By Norm Group
Cornell 3.2 4.8 16.7 75.3
Head-to-Head 2.7 4.5 13.8 79.0
Cornell Preferred 3.5 4.4 16.0 76.1
By Race, Cornell**
White 2.9 4.2 17.4 75.5
Asian 2.8 6.0 16.4 74.8
URM 6.2 8.7 17.4 67.7
Multi 7.2 5.4 16.2 71.3
Ind 0.0 2.1 4.3 93.6
By Sex, Cornell
Male 3.1 4.7 16.6 75.6
Female 3.1 5.0 16.9 75.0
By College, Cornell
ALS 3.8 6.1 18.2 71.9
AAP 2.7 5.5 17.4 74.4
Atts 2.2 3.8 17.3 76.7
Engineering 2.8 5.1 15.1 77.1
Hum Ec 4.6 4.9 20.5 70.1
Hotel 2.8 4.2 12.5 80.5
ILR 5.3 4.6 9.9 80.2

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
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Q.22 ... Student work- % Responding
study/term-time job Meets less
Meets 50% or Meets 25-50% than 25% of
more of costs of costs costs Not used
By Norm Group
Cornell 1.1 1.3 36.1 61.5
Head-to-Head 1.2 1.3 37.9 59.7
Cornell Preferred 0.9 2.2 38.0 58.9
By Race, Cornell**
White 0.8 0.7 35.8 62.6
Asian 1.2 3.7 31.1 64.0
URM 4.4 3.9 49.3 42.5
Multi 0.6 0.6 47.5 51.4
Intl 0.0 0.0 23.3 76.7
By Sex, Cornell**
Male 0.9 0.6 32.2 66.3
Female 1.3 2.0 41.0 55.7
By College, Cornell
ALS 1.0 1.2 42.2 55.6
AAP 1.4 0.5 33.9 64.2
Arts 1.4 1.4 34.8 62.4
Engineering 0.8 0.3 35.3 63.6
Hum Ec 1.3 2.5 29.1 67.1
Hotel 0.0 2.6 32.0 65.4
ILR 1.6 2.6 37.1 58.8

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)

Table A-22.n. Funding College through Current Income: Student Employment During Break

Q.22 ... Student carnings % Responding
during vacation periods Meets less
Meets 50% or Meets 25-50% than 25% of
more of costs of costs costs Not used
By Norm Group
Cornell 1.7 2.2 56.7 39.4
Head-to-Head 1.8 1.9 53.7 42.6
Cornell Preferred 1.6 2.4 55.9 40.2
By Race, Cornell**
White 1.6 1.8 60.7 35.9
Asian 1.4 3.9 46.1 48.5
URM 4.2 4.9 48.6 42.3
Multi 0.0 0.6 59.1 40.3
Int 0.0 0.0 30.8 69.2
By Sex, Cornell
Male 1.6 1.9 57.3 39.2
Female 1.8 2.5 56.3 39.5
By College, Cornell
ALS 1.4 1.8 59.2 37.6
AAP 0.9 0.9 56.8 415
Arts 1.5 2.1 55.8 40.7
Engineering 2.1 15 60.4 36.0
Hum Ec 2.1 2.8 49.5 45.6
Hotel 1.0 5.9 48.5 44.6
ILR 2.5 3.4 56.3 37.9

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
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Table A-22.0. Funding College through Current Income: Tuition Assitance Benefits

Q.22 ... Tuition assistance % Responding
benefits from parents’ or Meets less
student’s employers Meets 50% or Meets 25-50% than 25% of
more of costs of costs costs Not used
By Norm Group
Cornell 1.3 1.8 4.6 92.3
Head-to-Head 2.1 1.6 3.9 92.4
Cornell Preferred 0.9 2.0 4.6 92.5
By Race, Cornell
White 1.4 1.8 4.2 92.6
Asian 0.6 2.7 6.7 90.0
URM 1.5 1.3 6.9 90.3
Multi 0.0 0.6 4.4 95.0
Ind 2.1 0.0 21 95.7
By Sex, Cornell
Male 1.0 1.5 4.4 93.1
Female 17 2.0 4.8 91.6
By College, Cornell
ALS 1.1 1.6 4.7 92.7
AAP 0.5 0.0 24 97.2
Atts 1.6 2.6 4.6 91.1
Engineering 0.8 0.9 6.5 91.9
Hum Ec 2.2 0.8 4.3 92.7
Hotel 1.7 1.7 2.0 94.6
ILR 1.7 3.1 2.4 92.9

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)

Table A-22.p. Funding College through Gifts and Scholarships: Family and Friends

Q.22 ... Gifts from relatives % Responding
or family friends (such Meets less
as grandparents) Meets 50% or Meets 25-50% than 25% of
more of costs of costs costs Not used
By Norm Group
Cornell 5.4 3.6 14.6 76.4
Head-to-Head 6.2 3.8 13.2 76.8
Cornell Preferred 5.2 3.7 14.3 76.9
By Race, Cornell**
White 6.6 3.9 15.2 74.3
Asian 0.6 3.5 13.1 82.8
URM 3.0 2.0 12.8 82.2
Multi 5.6 6.2 17.3 71.0
Int 21 0.0 9.3 88.7
By Sex, Cornell
Male 5.1 2.7 14.7 77.5
Female 5.8 4.6 14.7 74.9
By College, Cornell
ALS 5.3 3.2 16.1 75.5
AAP 4.7 7.7 17.6 70.0
Arts 7.1 4.8 16.4 71.8
Engineering 3.7 2.8 11.7 81.8
Hum Ec 51 1.7 14.6 78.6
Hotel 5.4 2.7 8.4 83.6
ILR 4.3 3.1 13.0 79.6

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
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Table A-22.q. Funding College through Gifts and Scholarships: Scholarships

Q.22 ... Scholarships % Responding
(National Merit, Meets
employer-sponsored. .. 50% or Meets 25- Meets less
[not aid]) more of  50% of  than 25%
costs costs of costs  Not used

By Norm Group**

Cornell 5.0 5.9 34.3 54.9
Head-to-Head 7.0 4.7 29.7 58.7
Cornell Preferred 8.8 15.1 321 44.0
By Race, Cornell**
White 3.4 4.4 37.7 54.5
Asian 4.2 9.2 25.8 60.8
URM 10.2 11.3 30.8 47.8
Multi 4.9 13.1 37.7 44.3
Ind 25.7 2.9 3.8 67.6
By Sex, Cornell**
Male 4.3 6.2 31.1 58.4
Female 5.7 5.4 38.3 50.5
By College, Cornell**
ALS 5.0 7.0 43.3 44.7
AAP 4.4 5.7 26.3 63.6
Arts 6.0 6.4 30.2 57.4
Engineering 6.5 6.7 30.5 56.4
Hum Ec 3.3 3.1 44.1 49.6
Hotel 0.3 3.1 18.3 78.3
ILR 1.5 3.4 36.3 58.8

*p <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-squate)

Table A-23. Parent Respondent’s Accumulated Debt to Pay for College
Q.23 How much money have

you borrowed so far to % Responding
pay this child’s college $5,000-  $10,000-  $15,000-  $20,000- $25,000- $50,000 or
education? $0 $1-4,999 9,999 14,999 19,999 24,999 49,999 more
By Norm Group**
Cornell 57.0 6.8 7.9 6.8 5.7 4.7 7.2 3.9
Head-to-Head 59.3 5.5 6.0 5.6 4.3 4.3 8.5 6.4
Cornell Preferred 55.3 7.1 7.7 6.6 5.2 4.6 7.9 5.5
By Race, Cornell**
White 61.8 5.9 6.7 6.0 5.3 4.2 6.7 3.6
Asian 42.3 9.2 11.9 9.4 7.4 6.8 8.5 4.4
URM 34.5 12.1 12.4 11.4 9.1 6.1 9.5 4.9
Multi 50.4 6.9 6.5 10.3 3.9 5.6 10.8 5.6
Intl 68.2 5.7 8.5 1.7 2.3 4.0 5.7 4.0
By Sex, Cornell
Male 58.0 6.8 6.8 6.8 5.6 4.3 8.3 3.4
Female 56.2 7.0 9.2 6.7 5.7 5.0 5.8 4.4
By College, Cornell
ALS 57.2 7.3 9.4 7.5 5.7 3.9 6.0 3.1
AAP 62.1 3.4 7.5 9.9 4.0 4.4 6.5 2.2
Arts 56.6 6.0 8.2 5.3 5.8 6.2 7.5 4.3
Engineering 58.0 7.6 7.0 6.7 3.7 4.5 9.4 3.1
Hum Ec 53.9 9.1 6.7 8.9 6.6 4.9 5.6 4.3
Hotel 57.7 5.1 7.6 5.1 7.6 2.0 7.6 7.4
ILR 56.7 7.3 6.8 7.7 8.4 3.4 5.7 3.9

*p <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-squate)
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Table A-24. Financial Impact of Sending a Child to College

Q.24 What has been the

impact on your family of

paying for you child to % Responding
attend this institution?
None/ Slight Moderate Considerable Severe
By Norm Group**
Cornell 18.4 33.6 38.5 9.5
Head-to-Head 22.4 32.3 35.7 9.6
Cornell Preferred 17.8 33.1 38.3 10.8
By Race, Cornell**
White 20.5 34.0 37.6 7.9
Asian 11.1 36.5 38.6 13.7
URM 7.4 28.7 47.2 16.8
Multi 17.9 31.7 42.9 7.5
Int 26.2 29.1 34.3 10.5
By Sex, Cornell
Male 19.6 324 38.0 10.1
Female 16.8 35.5 38.9 8.8
By College, Cornell
ALS 17.2 35.0 40.2 7.5
AAP 16.5 29.7 41.0 12.8
Arts 18.7 33.1 36.9 11.3
Engineering 17.1 32.6 40.3 9.9
Hum Ec 19.1 35.3 36.1 9.6
Hotel 24.1 37.3 32.6 6.0
ILR 21.7 30.8 41.0 6.6
*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-squate)
Table A-25. Value of Educational Experience
Q.25 Has your child’s
experience at this
institution been worth
the impact on your % Responding
family’s finances? Yes Somewhat No
By Norm Group**
Cornell 75.6 22.4 2.0
Head-to-Head 76.1 21.8 2.2
Cornell Preferred 69.6 27.4 3.0
By Race, Cornell**
White 77.4 21.0 1.5
Asian 64.1 315 4.5
URM 75.6 22.2 2.2
Multd 76.7 21.7 17
Intl 80.3 16.9 2.8
By Sex, Cornell
Male 75.9 21.7 2.5
Female 75.6 22.8 1.6
By College, Cornell**
ALS 75.4 23.2 14
AAP 70.3 27.8 1.8
Arts 76.0 21.4 2.6
Engineering 70.7 26.4 2.9
Hum Ec 75.7 21.9 2.5
Hotel 85.8 14.2 0.0
ILR 85.5 14.3 0.2

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
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Table A-26. Foregone Experiences
Q.26 Because of a lack of
money, has your child

had to forego any of the % Responding
following while in
college?
Study  Extracurricul Fraternity/ Community Non-paying
Abroad ar Clubs  Internships  Sorority Service Travel internships
By Norm Group i wx ** **
Cornell 17.1 7.1 5.9 4.6 4.4 34.7 15.8
Head-to-Head 10.6 4.6 5.0 3.2 4.1 26.7 14.6
Cornell Preferred 16.7 6.0 6.0 4.3 4.9 34.0 16.6
By Race, Cornell * * ok ok ok ok ok
White 16.3 6.2 4.8 4.1 4.1 34.8 16.3
Asian 17.6 7.4 9.0 4.4 4.8 29.1 11.7
URM 23.9 12.5 9.9 9.7 8.2 46.6 19.8
Multi 22.6 9.5 12.8 9.1 3.7 42.4 23.5
Intl 11.8 8.6 2.2 0.5 1.6 23.1 7.5
By Sex, Cornell
Male 15.9 7.5 5.2 4.1 4.1 33.6 14.6
Female 18.1 6.8 6.8 5.0 4.8 36.1 17.3
By College, Cornell foled * ** **
ALS 21.9 10.1 7.7 6.4 6.0 42.3 21.8
AAP 6.9 3.3 5.7 4.8 5.4 31.9 9.3
Arts 15.2 6.5 5.7 3.9 4.6 32.6 14.8
Engineering 15.9 7.0 4.3 3.5 3.2 34.2 11.9
Hum Ec 18.0 5.6 4.9 4.1 3.8 32.6 14.6
Hotel 18.1 6.9 3.4 5.2 2.4 24.7 14.4
ILR 18.3 4.4 9.6 4.8 3.9 33.8 18.1

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
Note: Each column represents a variable, coded marked vs not marked; percent marked is reported and rows do not sum to 100%

Table A-27. Family Income

Q.27 ... before-tax family
income from all sources Under $25,000-  $50,000-  $75,000- 100,000- $125,000- $150,000- $175,000- $200,000
in 2001. $25,000 49,999 74,999 99,999 124,999 150,000 174,999 199,999  or more

By Norm Group**

Cornell 4.1 11.9 14.5 14.3 13.2 9.2 6.4 4.9 21.3
Head-to-Head 2.6 8.6 10.0 11.4 12.2 6.8 7.2 5.8 35.5
Cornell Preferred 4.1 11.4 16.6 14.0 14.6 9.1 6.1 5.3 18.9
By Race, Cornell**
White 2.7 8.8 12.5 14.4 14.0 9.6 7.5 5.3 251
Asian 6.0 18.5 19.2 15.5 11.3 9.4 3.9 3.7 12.6
URM 11.0 215 20.6 16.2 12.5 6.2 2.9 2.8 6.4
Multi 9.8 11.8 16.2 14.7 13.7 7.4 3.4 9.8 13.2
Ind 5.8 25.8 20.7 5.8 8.4 9.0 4.5 3.2 16.8
By Sex, Cornell*
Male 3.3 115 12.4 14.5 13.5 9.2 7.5 5.5 22.7
Female 51 12.7 16.8 14.0 13.0 9.3 53 4.4 19.6
By College, Cornell**
ALS 3.9 12.5 17.8 16.8 154 11.0 5.8 3.1 13.7
AAP 6.0 10.9 18.5 12.3 13.6 5.3 2.0 3.0 28,5
Arts 5.7 12.2 14.8 10.9 10.0 8.7 6.6 51 25.9
Engineering 3.3 12.0 14.9 16.4 12.8 9.2 7.4 6.4 17.7
Hum Ec 3.1 11.7 12.3 12.0 19.5 10.9 55 6.5 18.4
Hotel 1.7 10.8 5.5 12.7 13.9 7.2 5.3 2.6 40.4
ILR 2.3 9.6 7.8 23.7 12.9 7.6 9.3 6.8 20.2

Institutional Research and Planning

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)

Page A-52



2002 Parents Survey Appendix of Tables Cornell University

Table A-28.a. Opinions on Financial Aid Distribution from the Government

Q.28 Additional financial aid % Responding
from The Federal Mote on
Government should be  On academic  ability than Equally on  More on need On financial
distributed based. .. ability only need need/ ability  than ability need only
By Norm Group**
Cornell 3.6 6.0 48.6 21.0 20.7
Head-to-Head 4.8 6.9 45.3 20.9 22.1
Cornell Preferred 4.1 7.9 49.1 21.2 17.8
By Race, Cornell
White 3.4 6.5 49.4 21.0 19.8
Asian 4.7 5.1 41.7 21.4 27.1
URM 1.9 4.4 54.1 19.9 19.7
Multi 2.7 4.5 48.4 21.3 23.1
Intl 5.3 4.6 50.7 23.0 16.5
By Sex, Cornell
Male 35 5.2 50.1 21.2 20.0
Female 3.9 6.7 46.9 20.9 21.7
By College, Cornell
ALS 3.9 7.3 51.0 20.1 17.7
AAP 2.3 4.9 52.6 22.0 18.1
Arts 3.1 5.8 46.8 20.4 23.9
Engineering 4.1 5.5 46.8 22.1 21.4
Hum Ec 2.8 4.5 51.0 23.9 17.8
Hotel 6.4 3.3 48.0 22,5 19.9
ILR 3.3 10.3 49.2 18.0 19.2

*p <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-squate)

Table A-28.b. Opinions on Financial Aid Distribution from this Institution
Q.28 Additional financial aid

from This % Responding
College/University Mote on
should be distributed On academic  ability than Equallyon  More on need On financial
based. .. ability only need need/ ability  than ability need only
By Norm Group**
Cornell 6.8 15.0 52.9 16.4 8.9
Head-to-Head 8.1 15.5 49.7 16.9 9.9
Cornell Preferred 8.2 19.9 53.0 12.7 6.2
By Race, Cornell**
White 6.5 15.8 52.8 17.0 7.8
Asian 9.5 13.3 48.9 14.1 14.2
URM 2.5 8.2 63.7 16.6 8.9
Multi 7.5 12.0 58.0 13.7 8.9
Intl 9.6 19.2 45.5 15.4 10.3
By Sex, Cornell
Male 6.9 15.7 51.7 16.2 9.5
Female 6.6 13.9 54.1 16.9 8.5
By College, Cornell*
ALS 5.2 16.2 53.8 16.5 8.4
AAP 2.3 18.5 57.8 14.0 7.5
Arts 6.2 12.7 54.1 16.1 11.0
Engineering 9.9 16.1 48.5 16.9 8.6
Hum Ec 5.6 14.5 58.5 17.5 3.9
Hotel 7.6 10.7 51.1 20.5 10.0
ILR 10.4 21.4 46.6 12.2 9.4

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
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Table A-29.a. Frequency of Communication with Cornell Students: Telephone

Q.31 ... Telephone % Responding

several times a

once or twice once ot twice

week or once a week a month a semester never
Total, Cornell 38.9 43.5 145 3.0 0.0
By Race, Cornell*
White 37.7 44.4 14.7 3.2 0.0
Asian 40.8 42.3 13.4 3.2 0.4
URM 51.6 36.1 10.4 15 0.3
Multi 34.0 45.6 18.3 2.1 0.0
Ind 36.4 435 16.9 3.3 0.0
By Sex, Cornell**
Male 30.3 47.2 18.0 4.4 0.1
Female 48.7 39.2 10.7 14 0.0
By College, Cornell**
ALS 40.4 41.7 13.9 4.0 0.1
AAP 34.0 45.9 17.0 3.0 0.0
Atts 36.9 44.4 155 3.2 0.0
Engineering 271 47.2 21.0 4.4 0.3
Hum Ec 55.1 39.2 5.1 0.5 0.1
Hotel 54.4 39.5 5.2 0.9 0.0
ILR 46.8 41.8 11.4 0.0 0.0
*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
Table A-29.b. Frequency of Communication with Cornell Students: Email
Q.32 ... E-mail % Responding
several times a once or twice once or twice
week or once a week a month a semester never
Total, Cornell 42.7 24.9 175 6.4 8.5
By Race, Cornell**
White 47.5 25.0 15.4 5.7 6.3
Asian 24.0 23.3 26.2 9.8 16.7
URM 32.9 225 16.4 10.2 18.0
Multi 40.6 31.4 17.6 3.4 7.1
Ind 40.4 24.6 26.8 5.5 2.7
By Sex, Cornell**
Male 38.8 28.2 18.3 7.4 7.4
Female 47.2 21.0 16.8 5.4 9.7
By College, Cornell**
ALS 41.9 25.7 15.9 7.1 9.4
AAP 36.8 29.2 11.9 7.0 15.2
Atts 43.8 24.9 18.0 6.7 6.8
Engineering 38.0 26.5 23.2 6.1 6.2
Hum Ec 48.1 17.6 12.4 7.6 145
Hotel 46.8 27.8 16.6 4.0 4.9
ILR 47.8 22.5 14.2 4.3 11.3

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
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Table A-29.c. Frequency of Communication with Cornell Students: Letter

Q.33 ... Letter % Responding

several times a

once or twice once ot twice

week or once a week a month a semester never
Total, Cornell 0.5 2.4 19.4 39.8 37.9
By Race, Cornell**
White 0.3 2.7 211 40.2 35.7
Asian 1.4 0.6 10.5 38.9 48.6
URM 11 2.3 27.0 38.7 31.0
Multi 0.4 6.3 18.4 41.8 331
Ind 0.0 11 6.7 37.1 55.1
By Sex, Cornell**
Male 0.4 2.4 16.8 38.0 42.3
Female 0.6 2.5 22.4 41.8 32.7
By College, Cornell
ALS 0.4 2.7 19.0 38.2 39.7
AAP 0.3 1.2 20.8 44.7 33.0
Atts 0.4 3.0 21.0 39.6 36.0
Engineering 0.4 2.6 16.2 39.1 41.7
Hum Ec 1.3 2.1 20.9 44.0 31.8
Hotel 0.4 0.9 18.1 39.3 41.3
ILR 0.2 0.7 21.2 40.1 37.8
*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
Table A-29.d. Frequency of Communication with Cornell Students: Visits at Cornell
Q.34 ... Visited son or % Responding
daughter at Cornell several times a once or twice once ot twice
week or once a week a month a semester never
Total, Cornell 0.3 0.6 0.7 67.3 25.3
By Race, Cornell**
White 0.2 0.8 7.0 70.1 21.9
Asian 0.8 0.0 4.8 64.7 29.7
URM 0.3 0.3 6.6 62.8 30.0
Multi 0.4 0.0 6.4 61.0 322
Ind 0.0 0.0 4.0 44.6 51.4
By Sex, Cornell
Male 0.4 0.7 5.6 66.1 27.2
Female 0.2 0.4 7.4 68.6 234
By College, Cornell**
ALS 0.4 1.2 8.1 73.4 16.9
AAP 1.5 0.0 3.1 64.2 31.2
Atts 0.0 0.3 5.0 63.9 30.8
Engineering 0.5 0.3 5.9 61.4 31.9
Hum Ec 0.3 11 9.0 72.1 17.6
Hotel 0.0 0.4 7.5 71.7 20.4
ILR 0.2 0.0 8.1 74.6 17.1

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
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Table A-29.e. Frequency of Communication with Cornell Students: Visits at Home

Q.35 ... Son or daughter
visited you at home

% Responding

several times a

once or twice once ot twice

week or once a week a month a semester never
Total, Cornell 0.8 0.9 5.9 83.7 8.9
By Race, Cornell**
White 0.9 1.1 6.3 82.9 8.7
Asian 0.2 0.4 3.8 89.3 6.3
URM 0.7 0.3 8.2 85.1 5.7
Multi 0.4 0.8 4.2 83.8 10.8
Intl 0.0 0.0 1.7 76.4 21.9
By Sex, Cornell
Male 0.7 0.8 5.1 85.1 8.3
Female 0.8 1.0 6.8 81.8 9.6
By College, Cornell**
ALS 15 15 9.1 80.3 7.6
AAP 0.0 0.0 1.8 80.9 17.3
Arts 0.2 0.9 3.6 84.1 11.2
Engineering 0.6 0.4 5.1 85.8 8.1
Hum Ec 1.6 0.3 9.0 85.0 4.2
Hotel 0.9 0.9 6.1 81.5 10.7
ILR 0.2 1.8 6.1 88.3 3.6

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)

Table A-30.a. Satisfaction with Information from Cornell Sources: Cornell Publications

Q.36 ... Cornell publications % Responding
Generally Generally Very
Very satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied  Did not obtain
Total, Cornell 30.1 55.1 7.5 2.6 4.7
By Race, Cornell
White 30.6 54.9 7.7 2.8 4.2
Asian 26.3 58.1 7.6 11 6.9
URM 33.9 51.8 5.0 3.6 5.8
Multi 39.6 42.9 8.8 3.8 5.0
Ind 225 63.2 7.1 3.3 3.9
By Sex, Cornell
Male 311 52.8 8.3 3.0 4.8
Female 29.1 57.5 6.5 2.3 4.6
By College, Cornell
ALS 28.8 57.7 6.5 3.2 3.8
AAP 311 49.4 12.5 2.4 4.6
Atts 30.4 54.7 7.5 3.1 4.3
Engineering 30.4 58.0 7.3 17 2.7
Hum Ec 29.3 51.4 6.6 2.2 10.6
Hotel 32.8 50.4 8.5 1.8 6.6
ILR 30.7 53.5 7.6 3.1 5.1

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
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Table A-30.b. Satisfaction with Information from Cornell Sources: Campus Visits

Q.37 ... Visits or meetings at

% Responding

Cornell Generally Generally Very
Very satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied  Did not obtain
Total, Cornell 24.6 43.4 6.3 2.0 23.9
By Race, Cornell**
White 258 42.2 6.5 2.2 233
Asian 18.3 53.3 7.9 0.2 20.3
URM 30.7 40.3 2.6 1.8 24.7
Multi 26.5 36.1 5.9 2.5 29.0
Ind 13.0 43.8 1.2 1.8 40.2
By Sex, Cornell
Male 24.2 42.8 6.2 1.8 25.0
Female 25.0 445 6.0 2.0 225
By College, Cornell*
ALS 241 46.1 6.7 1.9 21.3
AAP 25.9 43.2 5.6 1.2 241
Atts 231 39.5 5.4 2.4 29.6
Engineering 22.2 47.4 6.4 11 22.9
Hum Ec 27.4 44.6 5.8 1.2 211
Hotel 33.6 37.0 8.2 3.1 18.1
ILR 28.7 45.8 7.2 2.5 15.8
*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
Table A-30.c. Satisfaction with Information from Cornell Sources: Letters
Q.38 ... Letters from Cornell % Responding
faculty or staff Generally Generally Very
Very satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied  Did not obtain
Total, Cornell 21.2 45.6 7.5 2.8 22.9
By Race, Cornell**
White 20.7 43.9 8.0 3.2 24.2
Asian 20.3 54.3 8.3 1.3 15.8
URM 29.5 42.1 6.9 2.6 19.0
Multi 21.4 41.2 3.8 2.9 30.7
Ind 17.7 57.5 11 1.7 221
By Sex, Cornell
Male 211 45.2 7.8 3.1 22.8
Female 21.0 46.5 7.0 2.3 23.3
By College, Cornell
ALS 21.3 43.2 9.5 2.4 23.7
AAP 20.2 45.3 9.2 4.9 20.5
Atts 225 44.2 6.5 3.0 23.9
Engineering 17.2 48.3 7.7 2.3 24.5
Hum Ec 215 49.0 6.7 1.9 21.0
Hotel 24.7 50.8 6.8 3.5 14.2
ILR 24.8 42.9 6.3 4.7 21.2

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
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Table A-30.d. Satisfaction with Information from Cornell Sources: Conversations

Q.39 ... Conversations with

% Responding

Cornell faculty or staff Generally Generally Very
Very satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied  Did not obtain
Total, Cornell 15.0 24.7 4.8 2.7 52.7
By Race, Cornell**
White 15.2 23.5 4.6 3.0 53.6
Asian 11.0 32.0 6.0 1.4 49.8
URM 21.0 25.1 5.5 3.0 45.4
Multi 20.1 24.3 4.2 3.4 48.1
Int 10.9 22.3 2.3 1.7 62.9
By Sex, Cornell
Male 15.4 23.8 5.0 2.8 53.0
Female 14.5 26.1 4.4 2.6 52.4
By College, Cornell*
ALS 18.8 24.7 5.6 2.2 48.8
AAP 15.2 27.1 6.7 1.2 49.9
Arts 12.6 22.5 3.6 3.2 58.1
Engineering 11.0 25.3 5.0 3.1 55.6
Hum Ec 16.5 27.3 3.8 2.7 49.7
Hotel 22.0 27.9 7.0 15 41.5
ILR 19.3 24.8 4.3 3.6 48.0
*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
Table A-31.a. Satisfaction with Opportunities at Cornell: Taught by Experts
Q.40 ... to be taught by
faculty members who % Responding
are experts in their field Generally Generally Very
of study Very satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied
Total, Cornell 52.8 39.0 5.3 2.8
By Race, Cornell*
White 53.8 38.1 5.3 2.8
Asian 44.0 46.6 6.5 2.9
URM 57.1 335 4.6 4.8
Multi 53.4 39.2 5.4 2.0
Int 53.4 45.9 0.0 0.7
By Sex, Cornell
Male 54.0 37.7 5.7 2.6
Female 51.5 40.6 5.0 3.0
By College, Cornell**
ALS 50.9 38.6 7.5 3.1
AAP 58.6 32.2 7.0 2.2
Arts 55.1 37.7 3.4 3.7
Engineering 48.2 44.2 6.4 12
Hum Ec 47.9 43.3 5.8 3.0
Hotel 67.1 26.4 1.9 4.6
ILR 52.8 40.3 5.9 1.0

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
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Table A-31.b. Satisfaction with Opportunities at Cornell: Participate in Reserach

Q.41 ... to participate in % Responding
research with faculty Generally Generally Very
Very satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied
Total, Cornell 36.7 42.6 14.8 5.9
By Race, Cornell*
White 36.6 41.5 16.6 5.3
Asian 35.3 47.4 11.2 6.1
URM 41.1 39.4 10.6 8.9
Multi 38.0 32.2 20.7 9.1
Ind 333 55.9 3.9 6.9
By Sex, Cornell
Male 36.3 41.5 15.9 6.4
Female 36.9 44.9 12.8 5.4
By College, Cornell
ALS 40.4 39.8 16.2 3.6
AAP 33.9 48.7 13.9 3.5
Atts 31.6 44.2 15.9 8.2
Engineering 37.3 43.6 12.0 7.2
Hum Ec 42.7 37.5 14.6 5.2
Hotel 43.2 46.7 8.1 2.0
ILR 30.6 46.8 19.7 2.9

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)

Table A-31.c. Satisfaction with Opportunities at Cornell: Discussions with Faculty

Q.42 ... to have discussions % Responding
with faculty outside the Generally Generally Very
classroom Very satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied
Total, Cornell 36.8 46.3 11.8 51
By Race, Cornell
White 38.1 445 12.5 5.0
Asian 26.8 56.7 10.0 6.5
URM 40.1 43.4 10.6 5.9
Multi 38.8 46.1 11.8 3.4
Ind 36.4 51.2 9.1 3.3
By Sex, Cornell
Male 355 46.5 12.8 5.2
Female 38.8 46.3 10.2 4.7
By College, Cornell
ALS 40.7 43.4 10.4 5.5
AAP 36.9 44.1 15.3 3.6
Atts 36.3 45.0 13.1 5.7
Engineering 30.5 49.8 14.0 5.8
Hum Ec 36.6 46.6 11.4 5.4
Hotel 46.3 45.7 5.7 2.3
ILR 36.0 54.6 8.4 1.0

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
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Table A-31.d. Satisfaction with Opportunities at Cornell: Diverse Interactions

Q.43 ... tointeract with
students from diverse % Responding
backgrounds and Generally Generally Very
cultures Very satisfied satisfied dissatisfied  dissatisfied
Total, Cornell 48.2 45.5 4.2 1.6
By Race, Cornell**
White 50.8 445 3.2 15
Asian 37.1 54.2 7.5 13
URM 50.0 40.1 6.8 3.0
Multi 47.0 49.3 3.2 0.5
Int 47.3 42.7 6.7 3.3
By Sex, Cornell
Male 48.2 46.7 3.6 15
Female 49.8 43.7 4.7 1.9
By College, Cornell
ALS 51.8 44.4 3.2 0.7
AAP 47.2 47.9 3.5 1.4
Arts 48.5 43.4 5.4 2.6
Engineering 46.0 49.3 4.2 0.6
Hum Ec 45.2 48.4 4.4 2.0
Hotel 53.7 39.6 4.7 2.0
ILR 51.2 45.6 0.8 2.5

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)

Table A-31.e. Satisfaction with Opportunities at Cornell: Intellectual Discussions

Q.44 ... to participate in

intellectual discussions % Responding
with other students Generally Generally Very
outside the classroom  Very satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied
Total, Cornell 45.5 49.1 3.9 1.5
By Race, Cornell**
White 47.5 47.5 3.7 1.3
Asian 33.5 59.5 5.2 1.7
URM 47.3 44.3 5.0 3.5
Multi 42.6 53.7 3.2 0.5
Intl 44.3 51.6 3.3 0.8
By Sex, Cornell
Male 46.2 48.4 4.0 1.4
Female 45.3 49.3 3.8 1.6
By College, Cornell
ALS 45.5 51.0 3.1 0.4
AAP 46.6 49.4 2.4 1.6
Arts 47.5 46.0 4.1 2.4
Engineering 40.9 53.3 4.6 1.2
Hum Ec 42.3 50.5 5.4 1.8
Hotel 50.3 45.0 3.4 1.3
ILR 49.4 47.0 1.8 1.8

*p <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-squate)
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Table A-31.f. Satisfaction with Opportunities at Cornell: Community Service

Q.45 ... to participate in % Responding
community service Generally Generally Very
activities Vety satisfied  satisfied dissatisfied  dissatisfied
Total, Cornell 35.9 54.6 7.9 1.7
By Race, Cornell
White 37.1 54.0 7.6 14
Asian 29.5 59.1 9.9 15
URM 39.3 50.1 6.6 4.0
Multi 42,5 48.2 9.4 0.0
Ind 25.6 62.4 8.6 3.4
By Sex, Cornell**
Male 324 57.5 9.0 11
Female 39.6 51.4 6.8 2.2
By College, Cornell*
ALS 385 55.1 5.7 0.7
AAP 30.0 51.7 13.5 4.8
Atts 37.7 51.9 7.9 2.5
Engineering 28.2 62.5 8.4 0.9
Hum Ec 40.8 46.5 10.7 2.0
Hotel 37.7 54.6 6.5 1.2
ILR 355 55.9 6.9 1.7

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)

Table A-31.g. Satisfaction with Opportunities at Cornell: Develop Leadership Skills

Q.46 ... todevelop

% Responding

leadership skills Generally Generally Very
Very satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied
Total, Cornell 43.0 46.7 7.6 2.7
By Race, Cornell**
White 44.4 46.7 7.0 1.9
Asian 31.6 51.5 10.7 6.3
URM 46.0 41.8 8.6 3.6
Multi 44.4 49.4 34 2.8
Ind 43.7 40.7 10.4 5.2
By Sex, Cornell
Male 43.3 46.0 8.1 2.6
Female 42.7 47.6 7.1 2.6
By College, Cornell*
ALS 43.9 46.7 6.7 2.6
AAP 33.6 49.6 11.4 5.5
Atts 40.3 48.0 8.6 3.2
Engineering 39.4 49.6 9.6 14
Hum Ec 48.5 40.5 6.9 4.1
Hotel 54.2 40.8 3.0 2.0
ILR 47.8 47.2 3.2 1.8

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
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Q.47 ... toacquire a broad % Responding
general education Generally Generally Very
Very satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied
Total, Cornell 55.3 37.3 4.9 2.4
By Race, Cornell**
White 56.4 35.9 5.1 2.5
Asian 43.6 47.7 6.5 2.3
URM 59.6 33.3 4.2 2.9
Multi 58.2 39.7 1.8 0.4
Int 63.0 34.4 1.3 13
By Sex, Cornell
Male 54.8 37.1 5.7 2.4
Female 56.0 37.6 4.0 2.3
By College, Cornell**
ALS 55.9 39.4 2.5 2.3
AAP 47.2 34.1 15.4 3.3
Arts 63.7 30.4 3.4 2.6
Engineering 44.7 46.1 7.1 2.1
Hum Ec 57.3 34.8 5.2 2.7
Hotel 52.7 40.7 5.5 11
ILR 49.8 41.0 6.1 3.1

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)

Table A-31.i. Satisfaction with Opportunities at Cornell: Acquiring Job Skills

Q.48 ... toacquire job or

% Responding

career-related Generally Generally Very
knowledge and skills Very satisfied  satisfied dissatisfied  dissatisfied
Total, Cornell 47.8 40.4 8.9 2.9
By Race, Cornell**
White 49.9 38.3 8.9 2.9
Asian 35.3 50.9 11.0 2.9
URM 53.0 34.2 8.2 4.6
Multi 48.8 45.8 5.4 0.0
Ind 40.4 49.3 6.9 3.4
By Sex, Cornell
Male 48.2 40.8 8.1 3.0
Female 47.7 40.1 9.6 2.7
By College, Cornell**
ALS 48.7 41.5 8.4 15
AAP 47.9 43.0 9.1 0.0
Atts 39.0 445 12.1 4.4
Engineering 49.6 42.6 5.6 2.2
Hum Ec 49.4 34.7 10.5 5.4
Hotel 71.3 21.8 4.6 2.3
ILR 54.3 36.6 7.2 1.9

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)
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Table A-32. First Year Parents’ Satisfaction with North Campus Residential Experiences

Q.49 How satisfied are you

with the quality of the
living experience
it oty
. Generally Generally Very
residences? Very satisfied satisfied dissatisfied  dissatisfied
Total, Cornell 51.4 38.2 6.3 4.2
By Race, Cornell**
White 55.1 32.6 7.4 5.0
Asian 39.9 56.4 3.1 0.6
URM 52.9 36.5 4.8 5.8
Multi 44.6 44.6 10.8 0.0
Int 42.1 57.9 0.0 0.0
By Sex, Cornell
Male 53.7 37.0 5.7 3.6
Female 49.1 39.2 6.7 5.0
By College, Cornell
ALS 54.4 33.1 7.5 5.0
AAP 47.1 425 9.2 1.2
Arts 51.9 38.1 4.0 6.0
Engineering 49.7 43.9 5.6 0.8
Hum Ec 43.1 34.5 13.8 8.6
Hotel 56.8 35.1 3.6 4.5
ILR 56.8 41.4 0.9 0.9

*kp <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-square)

Table A-33. Interest in Future West Campus Residential Community

Q.49 ... What is your level of

interest in having your

% Responding

child live in this definitely probably probably not
residential community? interested interested neutral interested  definitely not
Total, Cornell 26.2 28.3 23.6 13.4 8.4
By Race, Cornell**
White 22.6 26.8 25.7 15.2 9.7
Asian 36.3 37.0 13.6 9.2 3.9
URM 38.4 29.0 18.5 6.8 7.5
Multi 36.6 26.3 23.7 8.2 5.2
Int 28.6 29.1 25.1 13.1 4.0
By Sex, Cornell
Male 27.4 29.4 22.3 13.0 8.1
Female 24.6 27.4 25.4 13.9 8.7
By College, Cornell*
ALS 26.0 25.1 24.3 14.7 9.8
AAP 27.0 33.1 27.0 8.0 4.8
Arts 29.1 29.3 22.7 11.2 7.6
Engineering 26.4 315 23.4 12.0 6.7
Hum Ec 23.5 26.4 22.1 17.1 10.9
Hotel 19.3 25.3 21.4 22.1 12.0
ILR 22.0 26.7 30.2 13.8 7.3

*p <.01, * p < .05 (based on chi-squate)
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